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WRENTHAM’S PAVEMENT NETWORK
EP evaluated a total of 71.80 centerline miles of roadway 
as part of this project. The evaluation focused on the 
Town’s accepted roadway network, which are the 
roadways the Town is responsible for maintaining. 
The overall Pavement ICR for the road network was 
found to be 72.58. The network ICR represents a 
benchmark for the condition of the roads at the time of 
inspections. This overall ICR will be used for performance 
measuring of the Town’s pavement management 
program moving forward. 

Roadway repair techniques and associated unit costs were 
defined (as shown below) to develop a Backlog Summary. 
The backlog provides a snapshot as to how many miles of 
roadway fall into each repair category and the approximate 
cost to complete all outstanding maintenance throughout 
the roadway network. The current backlog summary for 
the Town’s roadway network is approximately $15.77 
Million. The backlog will allow decision makers to 
strategize how to most effectively spend available 
infrastructure funding and gauge whether additional 
funding is necessary to improve the roadway network.

PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT OVERVIEW
Environmental Partners Group, LLC (EP) was retained by 
the Town to develop a network-level Pavement 
Management Program (PMP). The PMP is used to 
establish baseline data to help community decision 
makers understand the condition of this important 
infrastructure. The PMP will ultimately support the 
creation of a comprehensive Capital Improvement Plan, 
allowing the Town to make informed decisions when 
prioritizing roadway improvements and investments.
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ESTABLISHING THE ICR
Roadway condition data is compiled to facilitate the 
pavement Infrastructure Condition Rating (ICR) 
calculation for each roadway segment. The ICR rates the 
roadways surface condition based on a 0 to 100 scale, 
with a minimum value of 0 meaning the roadway has 
sever distress or requires major rehabilitation, to a 
maximum value of 100 for a road identified as having no 
visible defects and requiring no maintenance at the time 
of inspections.

With a total of 71.80 miles (1,035,000 square yards) of roadway, 
the estimated cost to complete all roadway maintenance is: $15,772,139

COOKS CIR
ICR = 10.9

JANICE CIR
ICR = 98.9

ICR 0-60 | $45.00/sy
Estimated Cost:

$7,753,629

MAJOR 
REHABILITATION

MINOR 
REHABILITATION

ROUTINE
MAINTENANCE

NO MAINTENANCE
REQUIRED

71.80 mi

ICR 50-70 | $18.00/sy
Estimated Cost:

$5,894,199

ICR 80-92 | $1.00/sy
Estimated Cost:

$103,465

ICR 92-100 | $0.00/sy
Estimated Cost:

$0.00

17.9% of repairs 30.9% of repairs 10.2% of repairs 17.3% of repairs

PREVENTATIVE
MAINTENANCE

ICR 70-80 | $8.00/sy
Estimated Cost:

$2,020,846

23.6% of repairs
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SURVEY PROCESS
The survey process was completed using the latest 
technology in machine learning. This automated 
process produces a non-biased assessment of the 
existing roadway surface condition, and provides high 
definition photographs every 10 ft along the road 
network. 
Roadways are broken down from intersection to 
intersection in order to report on the roadway 
conditions. The EP team also utilizes a database to 
record additional roadway attribute information such 
as length, width, square yardage, segment start and 
end points, and functional classification. 

PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT
Pavement management is the practice of planning 
pavement maintenance to maximize the value of the 
roadway network. The goal of a pavement 
management program is to provide decision makers 
the tools and data to make effective and timely 
decisions on maintenance and rehabilitation. The 
pavement management approach will vary greatly 
based on the starting point (or Infrastructure Condition 
Rating) of the overall network. With adequate funding 
and the right approach, pavement managers have the 
opportunity to extend the useful life of good roads 
while rehabilitating roadways in a state of disrepair.

The final step in the pavement management process is 
to prioritize roadway repair projects and develop a five-
year Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) for roadway 
rehabilitation projects. EP will meet with Town staff to 
discuss available treatment options based on the 
current condition of the roadway network. We have 
found that the use of both rehabilitation and 
preservation techniques typically yields the best results 
to overall network health. This approach allows the 
Town to maintain good roadways in good condition 
while also improving roadway condition to those 
roadways in a state of disrepair. 

INFRASTRUCTURE BUDGETING
As part of the pavement management process, EP has 
established a budget scenario builder for the Town to 
understand how various funding levels will impact the 
road network over the next five years.

The budget scenarios shown on the right assume the 
following:
• Baseline deterioration for the roadway network is two

points per year, network wide
• The Town will be following a balanced approach to

pavement management; meaning it is assumed that
routine and preventative maintenance will be
performed to roadways when it is necessary

• The models account for a 3% inflation rate (per year) in
construction costs over the next five years.

This model is designed to allow Town decision makers to 
understand how varying budget levels will affect the 
overall condition rating on the network. The budget levels 
shown assumes that funding will be used on roadways 
only and does not account for sidewalk and/or drainage 
work associated with these projects.

To assist in the development of this plan, a Cost 
Benefit Value (CBV) analyses will be completed. 
This data driven analysis will serve as a guide to 
prioritize potential roadway projects for inclusion 
in the CIP. The CBV takes into account traffic 
volumes, repair types and ICR. Depending on the 
funding scenario chosen by the Town, the 
development of a CIP will assist the Town in 
improving its network rating over time. 
The roadway CIP will be revisited on a yearly basis 
and adjusted to accommodate for unanticipated 
changes to roadway conditions.

Benchmark 
ICR

72.58

$2.75 mil

$2.25 mil

$1.75 mil

$1.25 mil

$0.50 mil

CAPITAL PLANNING AND NEXT STEPS 



Roadway Repair Backlog Summary

Wrentham, MA - Pavement Management Program

EstimatedSquare YdsRepair Method Length (mi) Percent

Major Rehabilitation 12.87 172,302.9 17.9 % $ 7,753,629

Minor Rehabilitation 22.21 327,455.4 30.9 % $ 5,894,199

Preventative Maintenance 16.96 252,605.7 23.6 % $ 2,020,846

Routine Maintenance 7.34 103,464.8 10.2 % $ 103,465

Defer Maintenance 12.42 179,171.5 17.3 % $ 0

71.80Total 1,035,000 $ 15,772,139

Average ICR: 72.58
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Wrentham, MA  - Pavement Management Program

Roadway Segments with ICR
null*ICR Calculated on:

Street Name From Street To Street LengthWidth Avg Curb
Reveal

ICRSq Yards RepairRepair
Method

ABNER BELCHER ROAD 0.17 Miles

ABNER BELCHER RD WEST ST CUL DE SAC 26 78.89876.90 2,533.27 $20,265.93Preventative

876.9026 Avg Ft 2,533.26SYds Av $20,266.16Preventative78.8

ACORN ROAD 0.28 Miles

ACORN RD CHESTNUT ST CUL DE SAC 23 85.391,489.63 3,806.83 $3,806.79Routine Maint.

1,489.23 Avg Ft 3,806.82SYds Av $3,806.83Routine85.3

ALDERBROOK COURT 0.24 Miles

ALDERBROOK CT-01 EAST ST KING JAMES WAY 27 42.221,072.02 3,216.06 $144,721.25Major
Rehabilitation

ALDERBROOK CT-02 KING JAMES WAY CUL DE SAC 27 43.81188.31 564.93 $25,421.60Major
Rehabilitation

1,260.27 Avg Ft 3,780.99SYds Av $170,144.5Major42.4

ALDIS LANE 0.14 Miles

ALDIS LN FISHER RD CUL DE SAC 28 74.84722.29 2,247.12 $17,976.82Preventative

722.2928 Avg Ft 2,247.12SYds Av $17,976.96Preventative74.8

AMES AVENUE 0.16 Miles

AMES AVE-01 LLOYD AVE DAVIS AVE 22 66.33336.61 822.82 $14,810.69Minor
Rehabilitation

AMES AVE-02 DAVIS AVE DUNN AVE 22 58.88515.73 1,260.67 $56,729.73Major
Rehabilitation

852.3522 Avg Ft 2,083.51SYds Av $37,503.00Minor61.8

ANNAWON AVENUE 0.45 Miles

ANNAWON AVE POKANOKET PATH EAST SIDE RD 26 78.452,389.50 6,903.00 $55,223.45Preventative

2,389.26 Avg Ft 6,903.01SYds Av $55,224.00Preventative78.4
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Street Name From Street To Street LengthWidth Avg Curb
Reveal

ICRSq Yards RepairRepair
Method

ARCHER STREET 0.30 Miles

ARCHER ST FRANKLIN ST LAKE ST 23 65.981,566.45 4,003.15 $72,055.98Minor
Rehabilitation

1,566.23 Avg Ft 4,003.14SYds Av $72,056.70Minor65.9

ARLENE DRIVE 0.17 Miles

ARLENE DR LAURIE LN CUL DE SAC 26 72.78884.45 2,555.08 $20,440.42Preventative

884.4526 Avg Ft 2,555.06SYds Av $20,440.64Preventative72.7

ARNOLD STREET 0.69 Miles

ARNOLD ST-01 WEST ST GOLD ST 23 60.381,056.69 2,700.43 $48,607.25Minor
Rehabilitation

ARNOLD ST-02 GOLD ST PEACH TREE LN 23 53.53554.82 1,417.87 $63,803.66Major
Rehabilitation

ARNOLD ST-03 PEACH TREE LN OTIS ST 23 49.521,058.14 2,704.14 $121,684.88Major
Rehabilitation

ARNOLD ST-04 OTIS ST FRANKLIN TL 23 47.11984.37 2,515.61 $113,201.42Major
Rehabilitation

3,654.23 Avg Ft 9,338.05SYds Av $420,212.2Major52.6

ARROWHEAD ROAD 0.26 Miles

ARROWHEAD RD HAWES ST CUL DE SAC 27 79.351,359.20 4,077.60 $32,620.47Preventative

1,359.27 Avg Ft 4,077.61SYds Av $32,620.80Preventative79.3

ASH STREET 0.42 Miles

ASH ST-01 WEST ST HEATON PL 19 79.951,329.14 2,805.96 $22,447.47Preventative

ASH ST-02 HEATON PL FRANKLIN TL 19 78.67908.99 1,918.98 $15,351.68Preventative

2,238.19 Avg Ft 4,724.94SYds Av $37,799.52Preventative79.4

A STREET 0.07 Miles

A ST CREEK ST LAKESIDE AVE 20 47.31392.07 871.27 $39,206.61Major
Rehabilitation

392.0720 Avg Ft 871.26SYds Av $39,207.15Major47.3
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Street Name From Street To Street LengthWidth Avg Curb
Reveal

ICRSq Yards RepairRepair
Method

AUTUMN ROAD 0.92 Miles

AUTUMN RD-01 SPRING ST COMSTOCK DR 25 63.182,610.49 7,251.36 $130,523.19Minor
Rehabilitation

AUTUMN RD-02 COMSTOCK DR GRANT AVE 25 69.32805.73 2,238.14 $40,286.10Minor
Rehabilitation

AUTUMN RD-03 GRANT AVE MACDOUGALD DR 25 75.76769.96 2,138.78 $17,110.05Preventative

AUTUMN RD-04 MACDOUGALD DR SUMMER ST 25 68.43661.99 1,838.86 $33,099.17Minor
Rehabilitation

4,848.25 Avg Ft 13,467.1SYds Av $242,408.5Minor66.9

BADUS BROOK ROAD 0.15 Miles

BADUS BROOK RD SOUTH ST HIGH MEADOW RD 24 90.08797.62 2,126.99 $2,126.97Routine Maint.

797.6224 Avg Ft 2,126.97SYds Av $2,126.99Routine90.0

BALLOU DRIVE 0.19 Miles

BALLOU DR AUTUMN RD CUL DE SAC 26 64.51978.71 2,827.38 $50,892.41Minor
Rehabilitation

978.7126 Avg Ft 2,827.38SYds Av $50,892.84Minor64.5

BEACH STREET 0.97 Miles

BEACH ST-01 SOUTH ST REBECCA RD 24 80.252,999.89 7,999.71 $7,999.63Routine Maint.

BEACH ST-02 REBECCA RD TAUNTON ST 24 69.112,121.85 5,658.27 $101,847.78Minor
Rehabilitation

5,121.24 Avg Ft 13,657.9SYds Av $109,263.7Preventative75.6

BENJAMIN DAY DRIVE 0.30 Miles

BENJAMIN DAY DR WILLIAMS ST CUL DE SAC 27 65.291,598.70 4,796.10 $86,328.94Minor
Rehabilitation

1,598.27 Avg Ft 4,796.10SYds Av $86,329.80Minor65.2

BENNETT STREET 1.30 Miles

BENNETT ST-01 WEST ST BENNETT ST 31 64.702,369.68 8,162.23 $146,918.69Minor
Rehabilitation

BENNETT ST-02 BENNETT ST DESERT BROOK RD 31 62.652,868.44 9,880.18 $177,841.50Minor
Rehabilitation

BENNETT ST-03 DESERT BROOK RD ROGER GOODWIN DR 31 52.32460.37 1,585.72 $71,356.64Major
Rehabilitation

BENNETT ST-04 ROGER GOODWIN DR WEST ST 31 56.211,149.36 3,958.91 $178,149.02Major
Rehabilitation

6,847.31 Avg Ft 23,587.0SYds Av $424,566.7Minor61.5
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Street Name From Street To Street LengthWidth Avg Curb
Reveal

ICRSq Yards RepairRepair
Method

BERRY STREET 0.68 Miles

BERRY ST-01 NICKERSON LN WAMPUM ST 21 61.543,076.60 7,178.73 $129,215.91Minor
Rehabilitation

BERRY ST-02 WAMPUM ST PLAINVILLE TL 21 65.93508.11 1,185.59 $21,340.41Minor
Rehabilitation

3,584.21 Avg Ft 8,364.31SYds Av $150,557.7Minor62.1

BINNEY CIRCLE 0.03 Miles

BINNEY CIR PARK ST CUL DE SAC 26 76.54183.53 530.20 $4,241.54Preventative

183.5326 Avg Ft 530.21SYds Av $4,241.60Preventative76.5

BLACKBERRY HILL ROAD 0.29 Miles

BLACKBERRY HILL RD WEST ST CUL DE SAC 26 67.571,510.38 4,363.32 $78,538.97Minor
Rehabilitation

1,510.26 Avg Ft 4,363.33SYds Av $78,539.76Minor67.5

BLAKE ROAD 0.30 Miles

BLAKE RD-01 MAY ST WARES LN 28 68.73574.41 1,787.05 $32,166.64Minor
Rehabilitation

BLAKE RD-02 WARES LN FISHER RD 28 71.59463.27 1,441.28 $11,530.16Preventative

BLAKE RD-03 FISHER RD CUL DE SAC 28 62.72527.42 1,640.86 $29,535.22Minor
Rehabilitation

1,565.28 Avg Ft 4,869.20SYds Av $87,645.60Minor67.5

BOYDEN ROAD 0.25 Miles

BOYDEN RD AUTUMN RD CUL DE SAC 25 64.061,328.31 3,689.75 $66,414.84Minor
Rehabilitation

1,328.25 Avg Ft 3,689.75SYds Av $66,415.50Minor64.0

BURNT SWAMP ROAD 1.34 Miles

BURNT SWAMP RD-01 WEST ST HANCOCK ST 20 57.191,732.49 3,849.98 $173,247.27Major
Rehabilitation

BURNT SWAMP RD-02 HANCOCK ST RHODE ISLAND SL 23 98.605,357.17 13,690.55 $0.00Defer Maint.

7,089.22 Avg Ft 17,540.5SYds Av $17,540.52Routine88.4

CAESAR CHELOR DRIVE 0.33 Miles

CAESAR CHELOR DR CREEK ST CUL DE SAC 26 66.031,755.90 5,072.60 $91,305.89Minor
Rehabilitation

1,755.26 Avg Ft 5,072.60SYds Av $91,306.80Minor66.0
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Street Name From Street To Street LengthWidth Avg Curb
Reveal

ICRSq Yards RepairRepair
Method

CARRIAGE HOUSE LANE 0.39 Miles

CARRIAGE HOUSE LN WEST ST CUL DE SAC 26 65.512,073.70 5,990.69 $107,831.32Minor
Rehabilitation

2,073.26 Avg Ft 5,990.68SYds Av $107,832.4Minor65.5

CATHERINE AVENUE 0.15 Miles

CATHERINE AVE PARK ST MARTIN LN 25 66.80799.83 2,221.75 $39,991.10Minor
Rehabilitation

799.8325 Avg Ft 2,221.75SYds Av $39,991.50Minor66.8

CEE JAY TERRACE 0.11 Miles

CEE JAY TERRACE WINTER ST CUL DE SAC 26 85.07577.46 1,668.22 $1,668.20Routine Maint.

577.4626 Avg Ft 1,668.22SYds Av $1,668.22Routine85.0

CHARLES SAMUEL WAY 0.07 Miles

CHARLES SAMUEL WAY LYNDON RD CUL DE SAC 27 70.28389.59 1,168.77 $9,350.07Preventative

389.5927 Avg Ft 1,168.78SYds Av $9,350.16Preventative70.2

CHARLES STREET 0.11 Miles

CHARLES ST MARTIN LN CUL DE SAC 27 76.09570.52 1,711.56 $13,692.34Preventative

570.5227 Avg Ft 1,711.56SYds Av $13,692.48Preventative76.0

CHERRY STREET 0.58 Miles

CHERRY ST WEST ST HANCOCK ST 21 83.733,049.01 7,114.36 $7,114.29Routine Maint.

3,049.21 Avg Ft 7,114.37SYds Av $7,114.36Routine83.7

CHESTNUT STREET 1.32 Miles

CHESTNUT ST-01 WEST ST ACORN RD 19 64.563,072.20 6,485.76 $116,742.43Minor
Rehabilitation

CHESTNUT ST-02 ACORN RD WHIP POOR WILL CIR 19 72.74825.71 1,743.17 $13,945.18Preventative

CHESTNUT ST-03 WHIP POOR WILL CIR INGRID DR 19 69.36376.12 794.03 $14,292.42Minor
Rehabilitation

CHESTNUT ST-04 INGRID DR FRANKLIN TL 19 66.832,678.06 5,653.68 $101,765.26Minor
Rehabilitation

6,952.19 Avg Ft 14,676.6SYds Av $264,179.3Minor66.6
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CIRCLE DRIVE 0.27 Miles

CIRCLE DR-01 FRANKLIN ST SPLIT 25 37.77336.68 935.22 $42,084.58Major
Rehabilitation

CIRCLE DR-02 SPLIT KEVIN JOES WAY 25 61.38676.92 1,880.33 $33,845.66Minor
Rehabilitation

CIRCLE DR-03 KEVIN JOES WAY SPLIT 25 59.90402.06 1,116.83 $50,257.00Major
Rehabilitation

1,415.25 Avg Ft 3,932.39SYds Av $176,957.5Major55.3

CLARK ROAD 0.33 Miles

CLARK RD-01 MADISON ST COBB RD 26 48.471,241.37 3,586.18 $161,376.49Major
Rehabilitation

CLARK RD-02 COBB RD COWELL RD 26 51.82515.60 1,489.51 $67,027.33Major
Rehabilitation

1,756.26 Avg Ft 5,075.68SYds Av $228,406.0Major49.4

COBB ROAD 0.10 Miles

COBB RD CLARK RD CUL DE SAC 25 34.76511.24 1,420.11 $63,904.36Major
Rehabilitation

511.2425 Avg Ft 1,420.12SYds Av $63,904.95Major34.7

COMMON STREET 0.21 Miles

COMMON ST-01 SOUTH ST TAUNTON ST 31 76.57608.06 2,094.43 $16,755.26Preventative

COMMON ST-02 TAUNTON ST EAST ST 23 80.16518.73 1,325.64 $1,325.63Routine Maint.

1,126.27 Avg Ft 3,420.05SYds Av $27,360.56Preventative78.2

COMSTOCK DRIVE 0.64 Miles

COMSTOCK DR-01 CUMBERLAND RD BOYDEN RD 31 65.33582.63 2,006.84 $36,122.70Minor
Rehabilitation

COMSTOCK DR-02 BOYDEN RD BALLOU DR 31 69.401,384.29 4,768.11 $85,825.12Minor
Rehabilitation

COMSTOCK DR-03 BALLOU DR FOLLETT DR 31 67.35570.35 1,964.54 $35,361.35Minor
Rehabilitation

COMSTOCK DR-04 FOLLETT DR AUTUMN RD 31 64.87821.95 2,831.16 $50,960.39Minor
Rehabilitation

3,359.31 Avg Ft 11,570.6SYds Av $208,271.7Minor67.2

COOKS CIRCLE 0.20 Miles

COOKS CIR WEST ST WEST ST 12 10.831,030.06 1,373.41 $61,802.98Major
Rehabilitation

1,030.12 Avg Ft 1,373.41SYds Av $61,803.45Major10.8
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COWELL ROAD 0.35 Miles

COWELL RD-01 MADISON ST CLARK RD 25 43.57755.84 2,099.56 $94,479.06Major
Rehabilitation

COWELL RD-02 CLARK RD CUL DE SAC 25 29.781,105.92 3,072.00 $138,238.62Major
Rehabilitation

1,861.25 Avg Ft 5,171.58SYds Av $232,720.2Major35.3

CREEK STREET 1.15 Miles

CREEK ST-01 SOUTH ST DEER RUN RD 31 70.67616.94 2,125.02 $16,999.95Preventative

CREEK ST-02 DEER RUN RD ROBERT T TOPHAM JR
DR

31 72.08723.17 2,490.92 $19,927.15Preventative

CREEK ST-03 ROBERT W TOPHAM JR
DR

CAESER CHELOR DR 31 66.72571.27 1,967.71 $35,418.39Minor
Rehabilitation

CREEK ST-04 CAESAR CHELOR DR A ST 31 67.18290.16 999.44 $17,989.74Minor
Rehabilitation

CREEK ST-05 A ST 3RD AVE 31 75.42314.42 1,083.00 $8,663.93Preventative

CREEK ST-06 3RD AVE WELCOME LN 31 77.71246.48 848.99 $6,791.83Preventative

CREEK ST-07 WELCOME LN ROWELL RD 31 80.12435.94 1,501.57 $1,501.56Routine Maint.

CREEK ST-08 ROWELL RD GILMORE RD 31 80.76638.47 2,199.17 $2,199.15Routine Maint.

CREEK ST-09 GILMORE RD METACOMET ST 31 76.87731.31 2,518.96 $20,151.45Preventative

CREEK ST-10 METACOMET ST FRANKLIN ST 31 79.191,482.80 5,107.42 $40,858.97Preventative

6,050.31 Avg Ft 20,842.1SYds Av $166,737.6Preventative75.4

CROCKER POND ROAD 0.19 Miles

CROCKER POND RD MEADOW BROOK DR CUL DE SAC 27 68.10983.07 2,949.21 $53,085.25Minor
Rehabilitation

983.0727 Avg Ft 2,949.20SYds Av $53,085.78Minor68.1

CYPRESS ROAD 0.27 Miles

CYPRESS RD WALNUT RD HEMLOCK RD 23 50.361,451.63 3,709.72 $166,935.78Major
Rehabilitation

1,451.23 Avg Ft 3,709.72SYds Av $166,937.4Major50.3

DANA DRIVE 0.26 Miles

DANA DR PARK ST LAURIE LN 26 68.891,347.80 3,893.64 $70,084.90Minor
Rehabilitation

1,347.26 Avg Ft 3,893.64SYds Av $70,085.52Minor68.8
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DAVIS AVENUE 0.16 Miles

DAVIS AVE AMES AVE CUL DE SAC 19 58.17824.24 1,740.06 $78,302.02Major
Rehabilitation

824.2419 Avg Ft 1,740.07SYds Av $78,302.70Major58.1

DEER RUN ROAD 0.17 Miles

DEER RUN RD CREEK ST CUL DE SAC 26 61.91882.35 2,549.01 $45,881.74Minor
Rehabilitation

882.3526 Avg Ft 2,549.02SYds Av $45,882.18Minor61.9

DEPOT STREET 0.10 Miles

DEPOT ST FRANKLIN ST KENDRICK ST 23 36.30539.44 1,378.57 $62,034.98Major
Rehabilitation

539.4423 Avg Ft 1,378.58SYds Av $62,035.65Major36.3

DESERT BROOK ROAD 0.28 Miles

DESERT BROOK RD BENNETT ST CUL DE SAC 26 63.401,468.21 4,241.50 $76,346.16Minor
Rehabilitation

1,468.26 Avg Ft 4,241.49SYds Av $76,347.00Minor63.4

DUNN AVENUE 0.19 Miles

DUNN AVE-01 THURSTON ST AMES AVE 25 64.51372.28 1,034.11 $18,613.81Minor
Rehabilitation

DUNN AVE-02 AMES AVE NADEAU DR 25 62.7698.78 274.39 $4,938.95Minor
Rehabilitation

DUNN AVE-03 NADEAU DR CUL DE SAC 25 56.08510.98 1,419.39 $63,871.86Major
Rehabilitation

982.0425 Avg Ft 2,727.90SYds Av $122,755.0Major59.9

EAGLE LANE 0.13 Miles

EAGLE LN FRANKLIN ST FRANKLIN ST 12 68.49678.36 904.48 $16,280.48Minor
Rehabilitation

678.3612 Avg Ft 904.48SYds Av $16,280.64Minor68.4

EARLE STEWART LANE 0.09 Miles

EARLE STEWART LN EAST SIDE RD CUL DE SAC 25 79.60486.85 1,352.36 $10,818.78Preventative

486.8525 Avg Ft 1,352.35SYds Av $10,818.88Preventative79.6
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EAST SIDE ROAD 0.51 Miles

EAST SIDE RD-01 SOUTH ST EARLE STEWART LN 21 77.34765.58 1,786.35 $14,290.68Preventative

EAST SIDE RD-02 EARLE STEWART LN EAST SIDE
ASSOCIATIONS

21 91.51372.78 869.82 $869.81Routine Maint.

EAST SIDE RD-03 EASTSIDE
ASSOCIATIONS

ANNAWON AVE 21 78.89221.12 515.95 $4,127.53Preventative

EAST SIDE RD-04 ANNAWON AVE EAST SIDE RD (PVT) 21 80.761,320.00 3,080.00 $3,079.97Routine Maint.

2,679.21 Avg Ft 6,252.14SYds Av $6,252.12Routine81.1

ELLERY STREET 0.40 Miles

ELLERY ST-01 WEST ST CODY LN 19 52.32892.75 1,884.69 $84,810.40Major
Rehabilitation

ELLERY ST-02 CODY LN CODY LN 19 64.5183.63 176.55 $3,177.91Minor
Rehabilitation

ELLERY ST-03 CODY LN DEAD END 19 63.871,145.22 2,417.69 $43,517.92Minor
Rehabilitation

2,121.19 Avg Ft 4,478.94SYds Av $201,551.8Major59.0

ELYSIUM STREET 0.93 Miles

ELYSIUM ST-01 FRANKLIN ST WOOLFORD RD 25 98.481,028.25 2,856.25 $0.00Defer Maint.

ELYSIUM ST-02 WOOLFORD RD WHITING ST 25 99.361,184.32 3,289.78 $0.00Defer Maint.

ELYSIUM ST-03 WHITING ST DEAD END 19 96.362,707.04 5,714.86 $0.00Defer Maint.

4,919.23 Avg Ft 11,860.8SYds Av $0.00Defer97.5

EMERALD STREET 0.77 Miles

EMERALD ST-01 SHEARS ST NEW EMERALD LN 23 61.79264.98 677.17 $12,188.96Minor
Rehabilitation

EMERALD ST-02 NEW EMERALD LN MADDS 23 60.292,140.61 5,470.45 $98,467.08Minor
Rehabilitation

EMERALD ST-03 MADDS NORTH ST 23 63.951,685.14 4,306.47 $77,515.66Minor
Rehabilitation

4,090.23 Avg Ft 10,454.0SYds Av $188,173.6Minor61.8

EVERETT STREET 0.60 Miles

EVERETT ST-01 EAST ST VINE ST 19 56.152,170.12 4,581.36 $206,159.34Major
Rehabilitation

EVERETT ST-02 VINE ST NORFOLK TL 19 54.661,000.30 2,111.74 $95,027.55Major
Rehabilitation

3,170.19 Avg Ft 6,693.11SYds Av $301,189.9Major55.6
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FAIRBANKS DRIVE 0.16 Miles

FAIRBANKS DR EAST ST CUL DE SAC 26 66.78857.34 2,476.76 $44,581.23Minor
Rehabilitation

857.3426 Avg Ft 2,476.77SYds Av $44,581.68Minor66.7

FARM HILL ROAD 0.32 Miles

FARM HILL RD SPRING ST CUL DE SAC 26 78.521,684.51 4,866.36 $38,930.51Preventative

1,684.26 Avg Ft 4,866.37SYds Av $38,930.88Preventative78.5

FARRINGTON AVENUE 0.45 Miles

FARRINGTON AVE-01 PARK ST HEMINGWAY PL 25 80.762,194.13 6,094.81 $6,094.74Routine Maint.

FARRINGTON AVE-02 HEMINGWAY PL NORFOLK TL 25 80.76164.76 457.67 $457.66Routine Maint.

2,358.25 Avg Ft 6,552.48SYds Av $6,552.47Routine80.7

FEDERICO DRIVE 0.26 Miles

FEDERICO DR EAST ST CUL DE SAC 26 74.841,359.15 3,926.43 $31,411.15Preventative

1,359.26 Avg Ft 3,926.43SYds Av $31,411.44Preventative74.8

FISHER ROAD 0.17 Miles

FISHER RD-01 SHEARS ST ALDIS LN 28 76.87593.92 1,847.75 $14,781.86Preventative

FISHER RD-02 ALDIS LN BLAKE RD 28 73.55319.50 994.00 $7,951.92Preventative

913.4228 Avg Ft 2,841.75SYds Av $22,734.00Preventative75.7

FLANNERY LANE 0.22 Miles

FLANNERY LN WEST ST CUL DE SAC 26 69.601,171.67 3,384.82 $60,926.23Minor
Rehabilitation

1,171.26 Avg Ft 3,384.83SYds Av $60,926.76Minor69.6

FOLLETT DRIVE 0.22 Miles

FOLLETT DR COMSTOCK DR CUL DE SAC 25 71.881,152.13 3,200.36 $25,602.63Preventative

1,152.25 Avg Ft 3,200.36SYds Av $25,602.88Preventative71.8
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FOREST GROVE AVENUE 0.88 Miles

FOREST GROVE AVE-01 SHEARS ST WALNUT RD 19 86.22793.07 1,674.26 $1,674.24Routine Maint.

FOREST GROVE AVE-02 WALNUT RD HOLLY LN 19 83.87716.80 1,513.24 $1,513.23Routine Maint.

FOREST GROVE AVE-03 HOLLY LN SYCAMORE RD 19 97.11655.83 1,384.53 $0.00Defer Maint.

FOREST GROVE AVE-04 SYCAMORE RD MAPLE HILL RD 19 97.26264.92 559.28 $0.00Defer Maint.

FOREST GROVE AVE-05 MAPLE HILL RD SPRUCE RD 19 96.311,511.00 3,189.89 $0.00Defer Maint.

FOREST GROVE AVE-06 SPRUCE RD NORFOLK TL 19 98.02717.78 1,515.31 $0.00Defer Maint.

4,659.19 Avg Ft 9,836.51SYds Av $0.00Defer93.1

FOX RUN ROAD 0.15 Miles

FOX RUN RD HIDDEN MEADOWS LN CUL DE SAC 23 76.89807.60 2,063.87 $16,510.77Preventative

807.6023 Avg Ft 2,063.87SYds Av $16,510.96Preventative76.8

FRANKLIN STREET 0.47 Miles

FRANKLIN ST-01 SHEARS ST CIRCLE DR 30 81.15695.06 2,316.87 $2,316.84Routine Maint.

FRANKLIN ST-02 CIRCLE DR ARCHER ST 30 82.51159.44 531.47 $531.46Routine Maint.

FRANKLIN ST-03 ARCHER ST DEPOT ST 30 97.56813.97 2,713.23 $0.00Defer Maint.

FRANKLIN ST-04 DEPOT ST SPLIT 30 97.89237.07 790.23 $0.00Defer Maint.

FRANKLIN ST-05 SPLIT SOUTH ST 30 98.31241.02 803.40 $0.00Defer Maint.

FRANKLIN ST-06 SOUTH ST SPLIT 24 64.07342.72 913.92 $16,450.40Minor
Rehabilitation

2,489.29 Avg Ft 8,069.14SYds Av $8,069.12Routine87.5

GARDEN LANE 0.32 Miles

GARDEN LN-01 TAUNTON ST SPLIT 21 21.98530.57 1,238.00 $55,709.29Major
Rehabilitation

GARDEN LN-02 SPLIT SPLIT 21 43.251,151.98 2,687.95 $120,956.69Major
Rehabilitation

1,682.21 Avg Ft 3,925.96SYds Av $176,667.7Major36.5

GEORDAN AVENUE 0.16 Miles

GEORDAN AVE DEDHAM ST DEAD END 26 77.61858.71 2,480.72 $19,845.54Preventative

858.7126 Avg Ft 2,480.71SYds Av $19,845.76Preventative77.6
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GEORGE STREET 0.51 Miles

GEORGE ST TAUNTON ST PLAINVILLE TL 23 55.022,669.36 6,821.70 $306,973.33Major
Rehabilitation

2,669.23 Avg Ft 6,821.69SYds Av $306,976.5Major55.0

GIBBONS LANE 0.15 Miles

GIBBONS LN SOUTH ST CUL DE SAC 27 96.34800.18 2,400.54 $0.00Defer Maint.

800.1827 Avg Ft 2,400.54SYds Av $0.00Defer96.3

GILMORE ROAD 0.34 Miles

GILMORE RD-01 CREEK ST CUL DE SAC 33 67.681,804.89 6,617.93 $119,121.55Minor
Rehabilitation

1,804.33 Avg Ft 6,617.95SYds Av $119,122.7Minor67.6

GOLD STREET 0.24 Miles

GOLD ST ARNOLD ST DEAD END 26 64.281,263.58 3,650.34 $65,705.50Minor
Rehabilitation

1,263.26 Avg Ft 3,650.33SYds Av $65,706.12Minor64.2

GRANITE WAY 0.05 Miles

GRANITE WAY OLD QUARRY RD CUL DE SAC 26 80.16281.20 812.36 $812.35Routine Maint.

281.2026 Avg Ft 812.35SYds Av $812.36Routine80.1

GRANT AVENUE 0.30 Miles

GRANT AVE AUTUMN RD CUL DE SAC 26 66.591,581.25 4,568.06 $82,224.18Minor
Rehabilitation

1,581.26 Avg Ft 4,568.05SYds Av $82,225.08Minor66.5

GRANTS MILLS ROAD 0.15 Miles

GRANTS MILLS RD HEATHER LN CUL DE SAC 26 67.47818.02 2,363.17 $42,536.61Minor
Rehabilitation

818.0226 Avg Ft 2,363.16SYds Av $42,537.06Minor67.4

GREEN STREET 1.08 Miles

GREEN ST-01 WEST ST POWERLINES 31 64.931,411.77 4,862.76 $87,528.86Minor
Rehabilitation

GREEN ST-02 POWERLINES HIGH ST 31 79.844,285.35 14,760.65 $118,084.02Preventative

5,697.31 Avg Ft 19,623.4SYds Av $156,987.2Preventative76.1
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HALES POND LANE 0.40 Miles

HALES POND LN-01 JENKS ST WHIPPLE BROOK RD 26 75.76891.57 2,575.65 $20,604.97Preventative

HALES POND LN-02 WHIPPLE BROOK RD CUL DE SAC 25 74.431,198.31 3,328.64 $26,628.84Preventative

2,089.26 Avg Ft 5,904.28SYds Av $47,234.32Preventative75.0

HAMILTON ROAD 0.35 Miles

HAMILTON RD-01 EAST ST JANICE CIR 27 98.541,474.74 4,424.22 $0.00Defer Maint.

HAMILTON RD-02 JANICE CIR JANICE CIR 27 98.76381.83 1,145.49 $0.00Defer Maint.

1,856.27 Avg Ft 5,569.72SYds Av $0.00Defer98.5

HANCOCK STREET 1.45 Miles

HANCOCK ST-01 WEST ST BURNT SWAMP RD 21 58.031,137.12 2,653.28 $119,396.41Major
Rehabilitation

HANCOCK ST-02 BURNT SWAMP RD CHERRY ST 21 50.132,672.98 6,236.95 $280,660.09Major
Rehabilitation

HANCOCK ST-03 CHERRY ST AMBER DR 20 59.643,163.25 7,029.44 $316,321.84Major
Rehabilitation

HANCOCK ST-04 AMBER DR AMBER DR 20 56.66418.55 930.11 $41,854.58Major
Rehabilitation

HANCOCK ST-05 AMBER DR PLAINVILLE TL 20 48.76286.31 636.24 $28,630.71Major
Rehabilitation

7,678.20 Avg Ft 17,486.0SYds Av $786,871.3Major55.5

HARVARD LANE 0.58 Miles

HARVARD LN-01 PHILLIPS LN PETER LN 24 62.501,002.16 2,672.43 $48,103.20Minor
Rehabilitation

HARVARD LN-02 PETER LN PETER LN 24 66.081,499.04 3,997.44 $71,953.20Minor
Rehabilitation

HARVARD LN-03 PETER LN MARTIN LN 24 69.20231.68 617.81 $11,120.53Minor
Rehabilitation

HARVARD LN-04 MARTIN LN CUL DE SAC 24 69.80328.37 875.65 $15,761.60Minor
Rehabilitation

3,061.24 Avg Ft 8,163.34SYds Av $146,939.9Minor65.5

HAWES STREET 0.72 Miles

HAWES ST-01 WASHINGTON ST ARROW HEAD RD 18 71.751,472.62 2,945.24 $23,561.68Preventative

HAWES ST-02 ARROWHEAD RD INDIAN HEAD RD 18 75.591,531.01 3,062.02 $24,495.92Preventative

HAWES ST-03 INDIAN HEAD RD THURSTON ST 18 74.02819.83 1,639.66 $13,117.15Preventative

3,823.18 Avg Ft 7,646.91SYds Av $61,175.36Preventative73.7
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HAYDEN WOODS 0.18 Miles

HAYDEN WOODS OAK POINT CUL DE SAC 26 71.45946.62 2,734.68 $21,877.22Preventative

946.6226 Avg Ft 2,734.69SYds Av $21,877.44Preventative71.4

HEATHER LANE 0.31 Miles

HEATHER LN-01 CUMBERLAND RD GRANTS MILLS RD 26 65.361,049.03 3,030.53 $54,549.01Minor
Rehabilitation

HEATHER LN-02 GRANTS MILLS RD CUL DE SAC 26 57.26574.27 1,659.00 $74,654.35Major
Rehabilitation

1,623.26 Avg Ft 4,689.54SYds Av $84,411.54Minor62.4

HEATON PLACE 0.08 Miles

HEATON PL ASH ST CUL DE SAC 24 77.89397.78 1,060.75 $8,485.89Preventative

397.7824 Avg Ft 1,060.76SYds Av $8,486.00Preventative77.8

HEMINGWAY PLACE 0.14 Miles

HEMINGWAY PLACE FARRINGTON AVE NORFOLK TL 25 80.76759.02 2,108.39 $2,108.37Routine Maint.

759.0225 Avg Ft 2,108.39SYds Av $2,108.39Routine80.7

HICKORY ROAD 0.36 Miles

HICKORY RD-01 WILLOW LN CUL DE SAC 25 70.25325.46 904.06 $7,232.37Preventative

HICKORY RD-02 WILLOW LN HOLLY LN 25 65.63842.22 2,339.50 $42,110.58Minor
Rehabilitation

HICKORY RD-03 HOLLY LN CUL DE SAC 25 67.64719.59 1,998.86 $35,979.14Minor
Rehabilitation

1,887.25 Avg Ft 5,242.41SYds Av $94,363.56Minor67.1

HIDDEN MEADOWS LANE 0.13 Miles

HIDDEN MEADOWS LN-01 EAST ST FOX RUN RD 22 78.63517.11 1,264.05 $10,112.27Preventative

HIDDEN MEADOWS LN-02 FOX RUN RD CUL DE SAC 23 58.79169.03 431.97 $19,438.26Major
Rehabilitation

686.1522 Avg Ft 1,696.03SYds Av $13,568.08Preventative73.7

HIGH MEADOW ROAD 0.18 Miles

HIGH MEADOW RD-01 BADUS BROOK RD CUL DE SAC 24 97.83464.95 1,239.87 $0.00Defer Maint.

HIGH MEADOW RD-02 BADUS BROOK RD CUL DE SAC 23 98.47489.16 1,250.08 $0.00Defer Maint.

954.1124 Avg Ft 2,489.96SYds Av $0.00Defer98.1
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HIGH POINT WAY 0.11 Miles

HIGH POINT WAY OAK RIDGE DR CUL DE SAC 26 77.51595.50 1,720.33 $13,762.53Preventative

595.5026 Avg Ft 1,720.34SYds Av $13,762.64Preventative77.5

HIGH STREET 0.27 Miles

HIGH ST GREEN ST SOUTH ST 25 68.211,428.63 3,968.42 $71,430.79Minor
Rehabilitation

1,428.25 Avg Ft 3,968.42SYds Av $71,431.56Minor68.2

HILLSIDE DRIVE 0.21 Miles

HILLSIDE DR-01 WEST ST WESLEY DR 24 61.60564.32 1,504.85 $27,087.09Minor
Rehabilitation

HILLSIDE DR-02 WESLEY DR CUL DE SAC 24 66.09527.73 1,407.28 $25,330.79Minor
Rehabilitation

1,092.24 Avg Ft 2,912.15SYds Av $52,418.34Minor63.7

HOLLY LANE 0.17 Miles

HOLLY LN FOREST GROVE AVE HICKORY RD 26 65.60897.76 2,593.53 $46,683.05Minor
Rehabilitation

897.7626 Avg Ft 2,593.53SYds Av $46,683.54Minor65.6

INDIAN HEAD ROAD 0.15 Miles

INDIAN HEAD RD HAWES ST CUL DE SAC 25 75.12789.88 2,194.11 $17,552.71Preventative

789.8825 Avg Ft 2,194.12SYds Av $17,552.88Preventative75.1

INDUSTRIAL ROAD 0.29 Miles

INDUSTRIAL RD-01 FRANKLIN ST STONEWALL BLVD 37 75.55793.38 3,261.67 $26,093.13Preventative

INDUSTRIAL RD-02 STONEWALL BLVD CUL DE SAC 37 71.60722.18 2,968.96 $23,751.46Preventative

1,515.37 Avg Ft 6,230.64SYds Av $49,845.12Preventative73.6

INGRID DRIVE 0.13 Miles

INGRID DR CHESTNUT ST CUL DE SAC 26 49.62701.44 2,026.38 $91,186.29Major
Rehabilitation

701.4426 Avg Ft 2,026.38SYds Av $91,187.10Major49.6

JANICE CIRCLE 0.24 Miles

JANICE CIR HAMILTON RD HAMILTON RD 25 98.761,284.00 3,566.67 $0.00Defer Maint.

1,284.25 Avg Ft 3,566.67SYds Av $0.00Defer98.7
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JENKS STREET 0.51 Miles

JENKS ST-01 WEST ST HALES POND LN 19 96.161,247.65 2,633.93 $0.00Defer Maint.

JENKS ST-02 HALES POND LN RHODE ISLAND SL 19 95.101,424.14 3,006.52 $0.00Defer Maint.

2,671.19 Avg Ft 5,640.44SYds Av $0.00Defer95.5

JENNIFER DRIVE 0.27 Miles

JENNIFER DR-01 PARK ST LAURIE LN 26 77.11320.48 925.83 $7,406.57Preventative

JENNIFER DR-02 LAURIE LN LAURIE LN 26 70.40691.06 1,996.40 $15,971.00Preventative

JENNIFER DR-03 LAURIE LN CUL DE SAC 26 75.11396.77 1,146.22 $9,169.70Preventative

1,408.26 Avg Ft 4,068.44SYds Av $32,547.60Preventative73.2

JOSHUA ROAD 0.18 Miles

JOSHUA RD PARK ST CUL DE SAC 25 68.39967.19 2,686.64 $48,359.02Minor
Rehabilitation

967.1925 Avg Ft 2,686.65SYds Av $48,359.52Minor68.3

JULIE DRIVE 0.12 Miles

JULIE DR LAURIE LN CUL DE SAC 26 71.86613.91 1,773.52 $14,188.00Preventative

613.9126 Avg Ft 1,773.51SYds Av $14,188.16Preventative71.8

KENDRICK STREET 0.13 Miles

KENDRICK ST SOUTH ST DEPOT ST 25 14.09697.05 1,936.25 $87,130.38Major
Rehabilitation

697.0525 Avg Ft 1,936.26SYds Av $87,131.25Major14.0

KEVIN JOES WAY 0.24 Miles

KEVIN JOES WAY CIRCLE DR CUL DE SAC 24 66.111,272.97 3,394.59 $61,101.95Minor
Rehabilitation

1,272.24 Avg Ft 3,394.58SYds Av $61,102.62Minor66.1

KING JAMES WAY 0.35 Miles

KING JAMES WAY-01 ALDER BROOK CT KING JAMES WAY-03 28 43.96521.04 1,621.01 $72,944.87Major
Rehabilitation

KING JAMES WAY-02 KING JAMES WAY-03 WOODLAND RD 28 45.411,220.34 3,796.61 $170,845.89Major
Rehabilitation

KING JAMES WAY-03 KING JAMES WAY-01 CUL DE SAC 52 55.67132.75 767.00 $34,514.65Major
Rehabilitation

1,874.36 Avg Ft 6,184.58SYds Av $278,308.3Major45.7
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LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.29 Miles

LAKESIDE AVE A ST JONES ST 21 44.721,539.91 3,593.12 $161,688.93Major
Rehabilitation

1,539.21 Avg Ft 3,593.11SYds Av $161,690.4Major44.7

LAKE STREET 0.33 Miles

LAKE ST ARCHER ST CUL DE SAC 25 81.561,718.34 4,773.17 $4,773.12Routine Maint.

1,718.25 Avg Ft 4,773.17SYds Av $4,773.17Routine81.5

LAURIE LANE 0.46 Miles

LAURIE LN-01 JENNIFER DR ARLENE DR 26 68.90872.58 2,520.79 $45,373.71Minor
Rehabilitation

LAURIE LN-02 ARLENE DR JULIE DR 26 77.16676.84 1,955.32 $15,642.37Preventative

LAURIE LN-03 JULIE DR DANA DR 26 74.89464.70 1,342.47 $10,739.63Preventative

LAURIE LN-04 DANA DR JENNIFER DR 26 76.02428.58 1,238.12 $9,904.86Preventative

2,442.26 Avg Ft 7,056.72SYds Av $56,453.52Preventative73.5

LEALAND PECK DRIVE 0.39 Miles

LEALAND PECK DR WEST ST CUL DE SAC 25 75.002,077.11 5,769.75 $46,157.54Preventative

2,077.25 Avg Ft 5,769.75SYds Av $46,158.00Preventative75.0

LHERAULT DRIVE 0.21 Miles

LHERAULT DR THURSTON ST CUL DE SAC 25 61.521,089.97 3,027.69 $54,497.96Minor
Rehabilitation

1,089.25 Avg Ft 3,027.69SYds Av $54,498.42Minor61.5

LISA DRIVE 0.12 Miles

LISA DR MYRTLE ST CUL DE SAC 26 68.37633.02 1,828.72 $32,916.71Minor
Rehabilitation

633.0226 Avg Ft 1,828.74SYds Av $32,916.96Minor68.3

LLOYD AVENUE 0.11 Miles

LLOYD AVE THURSTON ST AMES AVE 23 47.97563.75 1,440.69 $64,830.60Major
Rehabilitation

563.7523 Avg Ft 1,440.68SYds Av $64,831.05Major47.9
LORRAINE METCALF
DRIVE

0.43 Miles

LORRAINE METCALF DR DEDHAM ST CUL DE SAC 25 62.902,262.28 6,284.11 $113,112.87Minor
Rehabilitation

2,262.25 Avg Ft 6,284.11SYds Av $113,113.9Minor62.9
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LUKE STREET 0.26 Miles

LUKE ST-01 WEST ST OAK HILL AVE 20 60.651,098.84 2,441.87 $43,953.16Minor
Rehabilitation

LUKE ST-02 OAK HILL AVE BELLINGHAM TL 20 59.60266.43 592.07 $26,642.73Major
Rehabilitation

1,365.20 Avg Ft 3,033.94SYds Av $54,610.74Minor60.4

LYNDON ROAD 0.23 Miles

LYNDON RD-01 WINTER ST CHARLES SAMUEL WAY 26 63.33842.64 2,434.29 $43,816.84Minor
Rehabilitation

LYNDON RD-02 CHARLES SAMUEL WAY CUL DE SAC 26 63.22376.30 1,087.09 $19,567.40Minor
Rehabilitation

1,218.26 Avg Ft 3,521.38SYds Av $63,384.84Minor63.3

MACDOUGALD DRIVE 0.27 Miles

MACDOUGALD DR AUTUMN RD CUL DE SAC 24 73.321,449.22 3,864.59 $30,916.38Preventative

1,449.24 Avg Ft 3,864.59SYds Av $30,916.72Preventative73.3

MADISON STREET 1.90 Miles

MADISON ST-01 EAST ST CLARK RD 36 98.76534.15 2,136.60 $0.00Defer Maint.

MADISON ST-02 CLARK RD COWELL RD 36 98.76865.40 3,461.60 $0.00Defer Maint.

MADISON ST-03 COWELL RD DRIVEWAY #249 21 98.761,378.25 3,215.92 $0.00Defer Maint.

MADISON ST-04 DRIVEWAY #249 REGENT RD 21 98.761,127.16 2,630.04 $0.00Defer Maint.

MADISON ST-05 REGENT RD STONEY BROOK LN 21 98.76598.23 1,395.87 $0.00Defer Maint.

MADISON ST-06 STONEY BROOK LN MELANIE LN 21 98.763,028.60 7,066.73 $0.00Defer Maint.

MADISON ST-07 MELANIE LN RED FOX TRL 21 98.76547.59 1,277.71 $0.00Defer Maint.

MADISON ST-08 RED FOX TRL DRIVEWAY #600 21 98.76512.09 1,194.88 $0.00Defer Maint.

MADISON ST-09 DRIVEWAY #626 DRIVEWAY #600 21 94.98474.70 1,107.63 $0.00Defer Maint.

MADISON ST-10 DRIVEWAY #626 WASHINGTON ST 46 80.16255.45 1,305.63 $1,305.62Routine Maint.

MADISON ST-11 WASHINGTON ST PLAINVILLE TL 28 51.14684.34 2,129.06 $95,806.64Major
Rehabilitation

10,00527 Avg Ft 26,921.7SYds Av $0.00Defer94.8

MANCHESTER DRIVE 0.36 Miles

MANCHESTER DR-01 WEST ST RHODES DR 27 77.651,050.65 3,151.95 $25,215.35Preventative

MANCHESTER DR-02 RHODES DR CUL DE SAC 27 80.16873.71 2,621.13 $2,621.10Routine Maint.

1,924.27 Avg Ft 5,773.10SYds Av $46,184.64Preventative78.7
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MAPLE HILL ROAD 0.10 Miles

MAPLE HILL RD FOREST GROVE AVE CUL DE SAC 26 57.95525.11 1,516.98 $68,263.62Major
Rehabilitation

525.1126 Avg Ft 1,516.98SYds Av $68,264.10Major57.9

MARTIN LANE 0.33 Miles

MARTIN LN-01 HARVARD LN CHARLES ST 27 75.19651.11 1,953.33 $15,626.48Preventative

MARTIN LN-02 CHARLES ST CATHERINE AVE 27 73.79374.66 1,123.98 $8,991.75Preventative

MARTIN LN-03 CATHERINE AVE CUL DE SAC 27 78.65712.19 2,136.57 $17,092.39Preventative

1,737.27 Avg Ft 5,213.87SYds Av $41,711.04Preventative76.3

MAY STREET 0.27 Miles

MAY ST-01 FRANKLIN ST PHILLIPS LN 21 80.76195.37 455.86 $455.86Routine Maint.

MAY ST-02 PHILLIPS LN BLAKE RD 21 60.22373.40 871.27 $15,682.64Minor
Rehabilitation

MAY ST-03 BLAKE RD SHEARS ST 21 65.65833.69 1,945.28 $35,014.63Minor
Rehabilitation

1,402.21 Avg Ft 3,272.40SYds Av $58,903.38Minor66.3

MEADOWBROOK DRIVE 0.26 Miles

MEADOWBROOK DR-01 EAST ST CROCKER POND RD 27 72.38601.80 1,805.40 $14,443.06Preventative

MEADOWBROOK DR-02 CROCKER POND RD CUL DE SAC 27 60.81767.55 2,302.65 $41,447.29Minor
Rehabilitation

1,369.27 Avg Ft 4,108.07SYds Av $73,944.90Minor65.8

MELANIE LANE 0.29 Miles

MELANIE LN MADISON ST CUL DE SAC 25 63.081,515.11 4,208.64 $75,754.74Minor
Rehabilitation

1,515.25 Avg Ft 4,208.64SYds Av $75,755.52Minor63.0

METACOMET STREET 0.30 Miles

METACOMET ST CREEK ST CUL DE SAC 26 54.691,597.73 4,615.66 $207,702.82Major
Rehabilitation

1,597.26 Avg Ft 4,615.68SYds Av $207,704.7Major54.6

MILL POND DRIVE 0.14 Miles

MILL POND DR WEST ST CUL DE SAC 26 72.12752.78 2,174.70 $17,397.41Preventative

752.7826 Avg Ft 2,174.71SYds Av $17,397.60Preventative72.1
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MINOT STREET 0.07 Miles

MINOT ST SOUTH ST DEAD END 30 50.02364.89 1,216.30 $54,732.95Major
Rehabilitation

364.8930 Avg Ft 1,216.30SYds Av $54,733.50Major50.0

MISCOE BROOK DRIVE 0.28 Miles

MISCOE BROOK DR SPRING ST CUL DE SAC 26 57.291,466.88 4,237.65 $190,692.49Major
Rehabilitation

1,466.26 Avg Ft 4,237.66SYds Av $190,694.2Major57.2

MYRTLE STREET 0.88 Miles

MYRTLE ST-01 WASHINGTON ST POND ST 22 79.921,197.76 2,927.86 $23,422.63Preventative

MYRTLE ST-02 POND ST LISA DR 22 79.81810.99 1,982.42 $15,859.20Preventative

MYRTLE ST-03 LISA DR POND ST 22 80.16533.24 1,303.48 $1,303.46Routine Maint.

MYRTLE ST-04 POND ST THURSTON ST 22 79.762,084.35 5,095.08 $40,760.21Preventative

4,626.22 Avg Ft 11,308.8SYds Av $90,470.64Preventative79.8

NADEAU DRIVE 0.21 Miles

NADEAU DR-01 DUNN AVE SPLIT 22 48.09241.06 589.26 $26,516.33Major
Rehabilitation

NADEAU DR-02 SPLIT SPLIT 22 50.38885.23 2,163.90 $97,374.33Major
Rehabilitation

1,126.22 Avg Ft 2,753.15SYds Av $123,891.7Major49.8

NEW EMERALD LANE 0.08 Miles

NEW EMERALD LN SHEARS ST EMERALD ST 25 66.54437.91 1,216.42 $21,895.28Minor
Rehabilitation

437.9125 Avg Ft 1,216.42SYds Av $21,895.56Minor66.5

NICKERSON LANE 0.17 Miles

NICKERSON LN SOUTH ST BERRY ST 22 73.08907.21 2,217.62 $17,740.82Preventative

907.2122 Avg Ft 2,217.63SYds Av $17,740.96Preventative73.0
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NORTH STREET 0.91 Miles

NORTH ST-01 DEDHAM ST SPLIT 23 85.43202.47 517.42 $517.42Routine Maint.

NORTH ST-02 SPLIT EMERALD ST 23 65.11870.29 2,224.07 $40,032.94Minor
Rehabilitation

NORTH ST-03 EMERALD ST BENNETT AVE 23 65.11902.11 2,305.39 $41,496.65Minor
Rehabilitation

NORTH ST-04 BENNETT AVE FINCH RD 23 65.111,021.12 2,609.53 $46,971.05Minor
Rehabilitation

NORTH ST-05 FINCH RD NORFOLK TL 23 65.111,812.31 4,631.46 $83,365.43Minor
Rehabilitation

4,808.23 Avg Ft 12,287.8SYds Av $221,181.8Minor65.9

OAK HILL AVENUE 1.15 Miles

OAK HILL AVE-01 WEST ST SUMMIT CIR 23 80.732,431.73 6,214.42 $6,214.36Routine Maint.

OAK HILL AVE-02 SUMMIT CIR RIDGE RD 22 80.16640.11 1,564.71 $1,564.70Routine Maint.

OAK HILL AVE-03 RIDGE RD RIDGE RD 23 78.882,090.26 5,341.78 $42,733.78Preventative

OAK HILL AVE-04 RIDGE RD LUKE ST 28 87.24934.08 2,906.03 $2,906.00Routine Maint.

6,096.24 Avg Ft 16,026.9SYds Av $16,026.94Routine81.0

OAK POINT 0.27 Miles

OAK POINT-01 CREEK ST HAYDEN WOODS 26 70.39533.47 1,541.14 $12,328.96Preventative

OAK POINT-02 HAYDEN WOODS CUL DE SAC 26 74.21905.85 2,616.90 $20,934.99Preventative

1,439.26 Avg Ft 4,158.03SYds Av $33,264.32Preventative72.7

OAK RIDGE DRIVE 0.13 Miles

OAK RIDGE DR-01 OLD QUARRY RD HIGH POINT WAY 26 78.26485.25 1,401.83 $11,214.55Preventative

OAK RIDGE DR-02 HIGH POINT WAY CUL DE SAC 26 58.79175.31 506.45 $22,790.07Major
Rehabilitation

660.5626 Avg Ft 1,908.28SYds Av $15,266.24Preventative73.0
OLD CUMBERLAND
ROAD

0.23 Miles

OLD CUMBERLAND RD-01 CUMBERLAND RD DRIVEWAY #40 14 55.15994.60 1,547.16 $69,621.30Major
Rehabilitation

OLD CUMBERLAND RD-02 DRIVEWAY #40 RHODE ISLAND SL 14 70.07234.30 364.47 $2,915.70Preventative

1,228.14 Avg Ft 1,911.63SYds Av $86,022.90Major57.9
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OLD QUARRY ROAD 0.21 Miles

OLD QUARRY RD-01 THURSTON ST OAK RIDGE DR 26 75.49409.87 1,184.07 $9,472.46Preventative

OLD QUARRY RD-02 OAK RIDGE DR GRANITE WAY 26 78.15440.12 1,271.46 $10,171.56Preventative

OLD QUARRY RD-03 GRANITE WAY CUL DE SAC 26 77.37255.39 737.79 $5,902.29Preventative

1,105.26 Avg Ft 3,193.29SYds Av $25,546.56Preventative76.9

OTIS STREET 0.34 Miles

OTIS ST-01 ARNOLD ST APPLE ORCHARD 17 70.761,429.75 2,700.64 $21,604.90Preventative

OTIS ST-02 APPLE ORCHARD FRANKLIN TL 17 67.27353.40 667.53 $12,015.48Minor
Rehabilitation

1,783.17 Avg Ft 3,368.17SYds Av $26,945.36Preventative70.0

OXBOW DRIVE 0.27 Miles

OXBOW DR WEST ST DEAD END 27 63.241,424.14 4,272.42 $76,902.79Minor
Rehabilitation

1,424.27 Avg Ft 4,272.41SYds Av $76,903.56Minor63.2

PARK STREET 1.22 Miles

PARK ST-01 FRANKLIN ST DANA DR 26 74.11398.09 1,150.04 $9,200.21Preventative

PARK ST-02 DANA DR JENNIFER DR 26 70.491,152.92 3,330.66 $26,645.00Preventative

PARK ST-03 JENNIFER DR CATHERINE AVE 26 69.471,405.26 4,059.64 $73,072.79Minor
Rehabilitation

PARK ST-04 CATHERINE AVE BINNEY CIR 26 67.05850.05 2,455.70 $44,202.16Minor
Rehabilitation

PARK ST-05 BINNEY CIR WARREN DR 26 67.141,176.70 3,399.36 $61,187.79Minor
Rehabilitation

PARK ST-06 WARREN DR JOSHUA RD 26 65.36597.16 1,725.13 $31,052.01Minor
Rehabilitation

PARK ST-07 JOSHUA RD NORFOLK TL 26 69.42873.73 2,524.11 $45,433.51Minor
Rehabilitation

6,453.26 Avg Ft 18,644.6SYds Av $335,603.3Minor68.8

PETER LANE 0.14 Miles

PETER LN HARVARD LN HARVARD LN 25 74.71754.22 2,095.06 $16,760.28Preventative

754.2225 Avg Ft 2,095.06SYds Av $16,760.48Preventative74.7
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PHILLIPS LANE 0.23 Miles

PHILLIPS LN-01 MAY ST HARVARD LN 26 62.83782.00 2,259.11 $40,663.59Minor
Rehabilitation

PHILLIPS LN-02 HARVARD LN DEAD END 26 62.50454.63 1,313.38 $23,640.52Minor
Rehabilitation

1,236.26 Avg Ft 3,572.48SYds Av $64,304.82Minor62.7

POKANOKET PATH 0.38 Miles

POKANOKET PATH-01 RIVERSIDE DR ANNAWON AVE 26 77.201,055.47 3,049.14 $24,392.84Preventative

POKANOKET PATH-02 ANNAWON AVE CUL DE SAC 26 64.51954.84 2,758.43 $49,651.18Minor
Rehabilitation

2,010.26 Avg Ft 5,807.58SYds Av $46,460.48Preventative71.1

POND STREET 0.34 Miles

POND ST MYRTLE ST MYRTLE ST 26 61.001,778.49 5,137.86 $92,480.56Minor
Rehabilitation

1,778.26 Avg Ft 5,137.85SYds Av $92,481.48Minor61.0

RANDALL ROAD 0.24 Miles

RANDALL RD SOUTH ST PARKING LOT 26 69.401,286.27 3,715.89 $66,885.37Minor
Rehabilitation

1,286.26 Avg Ft 3,715.90SYds Av $66,886.02Minor69.4

RAY ROAD 0.25 Miles

RAY RD WEST ST CUMBERLAND RD 16 56.321,294.91 2,302.06 $103,591.76Major
Rehabilitation

1,294.16 Avg Ft 2,302.07SYds Av $103,592.7Major56.3

REBECCA ROAD 0.25 Miles

REBECCA RD BEECH ST CUL DE SAC 29 54.211,297.30 4,180.19 $188,106.62Major
Rehabilitation

1,297.29 Avg Ft 4,180.19SYds Av $188,108.5Major54.2

RED BIRD ROAD 0.09 Miles

RED BIRD RD TAUNTON ST CUL DE SAC 29 54.33482.61 1,555.08 $69,977.75Major
Rehabilitation

482.6129 Avg Ft 1,555.08SYds Av $69,978.60Major54.3

REGENT ROAD 0.14 Miles

REGENT RD MADISON ST CUL DE SAC 27 64.72715.92 2,147.76 $38,659.29Minor
Rehabilitation

715.9227 Avg Ft 2,147.76SYds Av $38,659.68Minor64.7
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RHODES DRIVE 0.16 Miles

RHODES DR MANCHESTER DR CUL DE SAC 25 74.02839.97 2,333.25 $18,665.81Preventative

839.9725 Avg Ft 2,333.25SYds Av $18,666.00Preventative74.0

RIDGE ROAD 0.29 Miles

RIDGE RD OAK HILL AVE OAK HILL AVE 22 80.161,546.94 3,781.41 $3,781.37Routine Maint.

1,546.22 Avg Ft 3,781.40SYds Av $3,781.41Routine80.1

RIVERSIDE DRIVE 0.54 Miles

RIVERSIDE DR-01 WEST ST WEETAMOO WAY 26 66.961,866.85 5,393.12 $97,075.23Minor
Rehabilitation

RIVERSIDE DR-02 WEETAMOO WAY POKANOKE PATH 26 72.45496.33 1,433.84 $11,470.62Preventative

RIVERSIDE DR-03 POKANOKE PATH CUL DE SAC 26 93.93502.54 1,451.78 $0.00Defer Maint.

2,865.26 Avg Ft 8,278.76SYds Av $66,230.00Preventative72.6
ROBERT W TOPHAM JR
DRIVE

0.13 Miles

ROBERT W TOPHAM JR DR CREEK ST CUL DE SAC 26 62.54707.39 2,043.57 $36,783.91Minor
Rehabilitation

707.3926 Avg Ft 2,043.58SYds Av $36,784.26Minor62.5

ROGER GOODWIN DRIVE 0.18 Miles

ROGER GOODWIN DR BENNETT ST CUL DE SAC 26 59.40964.18 2,785.41 $125,342.15Major
Rehabilitation

964.1826 Avg Ft 2,785.42SYds Av $125,343.4Major59.4

SHEARS STREET 1.51 Miles

SHEARS ST-01 FRANKLIN ST MAY ST 28 70.721,517.99 4,722.64 $37,780.71Preventative

SHEARS ST-02 MAY ST EMERALD ST 28 74.92264.38 822.52 $6,580.06Preventative

SHEARS ST-03 EMERALD ST FISHER RD 28 77.30640.23 1,991.83 $15,934.45Preventative

SHEARS ST-04 FISHER RD FOREST GROVE AVE 28 68.671,586.27 4,935.06 $88,830.23Minor
Rehabilitation

SHEARS ST-05 FOREST GROVE AVE SHORT ST 28 73.44475.50 1,479.33 $11,834.55Preventative

SHEARS ST-06 SHORT ST HEMLOCK RD 28 80.381,468.39 4,568.32 $4,568.28Routine Maint.

SHEARS ST-07 HEMLOCK RD HILLCREST RD 28 72.97621.15 1,932.47 $15,459.58Preventative

SHEARS ST-08 HILLCREST RD NORFOLK TL 28 78.611,376.67 4,282.97 $34,263.44Preventative

7,950.28 Avg Ft 24,735.1SYds Av $197,881.1Preventative74.4
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SHELDON ROAD 0.78 Miles

SHELDON RD-01 WEST ST DRIVEWAY #50 24 66.201,748.48 4,662.61 $83,926.20Minor
Rehabilitation

SHELDON RD-02 DRIVEWAY #50 FRANKLIN TL 24 65.012,348.63 6,263.01 $112,733.11Minor
Rehabilitation

4,097.24 Avg Ft 10,925.6SYds Av $196,661.3Minor65.5

SHORT STREET 0.02 Miles

SHORT ST SHEARS ST WALNUT RD 36 73.19115.55 462.20 $3,697.56Preventative

115.5536 Avg Ft 462.21SYds Av $3,697.60Preventative73.1

SLEEPY HOLLOW 0.19 Miles

SLEEPY HOLLOW EAST ST CUL DE SAC 19 57.191,021.14 2,155.74 $97,007.33Major
Rehabilitation

1,021.19 Avg Ft 2,155.74SYds Av $97,008.30Major57.1

SMITH HOUSE ROAD 0.06 Miles

SMITH HOUSE RD EVERETT ST CUL DE SAC 23 58.79342.68 875.74 $39,407.81Major
Rehabilitation

342.6823 Avg Ft 875.73SYds Av $39,408.30Major58.7

SPRING STREET 1.47 Miles

SPRING ST-01 WEST ST AUTUMN RD 24 80.16300.05 800.13 $800.13Routine Maint.

SPRING ST-02 AUTUMN RD MISCOE BROOK DR 24 80.161,031.22 2,749.92 $2,749.89Routine Maint.

SPRING ST-03 MISCOE BROOK DR SADDLEBACK RD 24 79.841,725.38 4,601.01 $36,807.74Preventative

SPRING ST-04 SADDLEBACK RD FARM HILL RD 24 80.16343.12 914.99 $914.98Routine Maint.

SPRING ST-05 FARM HILL RD SUMMER ST 24 80.16142.05 378.80 $378.80Routine Maint.

SPRING ST-06 SUMMER ST RHODE ISLAND SL 24 78.914,221.55 11,257.47 $90,058.83Preventative

7,763.24 Avg Ft 20,702.3SYds Av $165,618.5Preventative79.4

STONEY BROOK LANE 0.24 Miles

STONEY BROOK LN MADISON ST CUL DE SAC 27 74.981,254.10 3,762.30 $30,098.10Preventative

1,254.27 Avg Ft 3,762.30SYds Av $30,098.40Preventative74.9
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SUMMER STREET 0.65 Miles

SUMMER ST-01 SPRING ST AUTUMN RD 20 45.252,812.19 6,249.31 $281,216.19Major
Rehabilitation

SUMMER ST-02 AUTUMN RD DRIVEWAY #150 20 61.62602.97 1,339.93 $24,118.56Minor
Rehabilitation

3,415.20 Avg Ft 7,589.23SYds Av $341,515.8Major48.1

SUMMIT CIRCLE 0.28 Miles

SUMMIT CIR OAK HILL AVE DEAD END 24 97.591,494.29 3,984.77 $0.00Defer Maint.

1,494.24 Avg Ft 3,984.77SYds Av $0.00Defer97.5

SUMNER PERRY DRIVE 0.27 Miles

SUMNER PERRY DR SOUTH ST CUL DE SAC 25 58.791,444.89 4,013.58 $180,609.44Major
Rehabilitation

1,444.25 Avg Ft 4,013.57SYds Av $180,611.1Major58.7

TAUNTON STREET 2.11 Miles

TAUNTON ST-01 EAST ST COMMON ST 29 72.01331.59 1,068.46 $8,547.57Preventative

TAUNTON ST-02 COMMON ST GARDEN ST 29 95.24602.02 1,939.84 $0.00Defer Maint.

TAUNTON ST-03 GARDEN ST DRIVEWAY #90 29 96.52391.94 1,262.92 $0.00Defer Maint.

TAUNTON ST-04 DRIVEWAY #90 SCHOOL ENTRANCE 29 98.26425.19 1,370.06 $0.00Defer Maint.

TAUNTON ST-05 SCHOOL ENTRANCE RED BIRD RD 29 94.881,030.39 3,320.15 $0.00Defer Maint.

TAUNTON ST-06 RED BIRD RD DRIVEWAY #350 29 96.592,289.90 7,378.57 $0.00Defer Maint.

TAUNTON ST-07 DRIVEWAY #350 BEACH ST 29 97.331,953.12 6,293.39 $0.00Defer Maint.

TAUNTON ST-08 BEACH ST STATE FOREST ENT. 29 98.651,876.83 6,047.56 $0.00Defer Maint.

TAUNTON ST-09 STATE FOREST ENT. BRIDGE 29 96.541,898.37 6,116.97 $0.00Defer Maint.

TAUNTON ST-10 BRIDGE PLAINVILLE TL 41 71.28340.49 1,551.12 $12,408.84Preventative

11,13930 Avg Ft 36,349.0SYds Av $0.00Defer95.3
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THURSTON STREET 1.94 Miles

THURSTON ST-01 EAST ST MYRTLE ST 25 62.65947.71 2,632.53 $47,385.03Minor
Rehabilitation

THURSTON ST-02 MYRTLE ST DRIVEWAY #127 25 56.58651.31 1,809.19 $81,412.94Major
Rehabilitation

THURSTON ST-03 DRIVEWAY #127 WARNER TRAIL RD 25 61.231,006.60 2,796.11 $50,329.50Minor
Rehabilitation

THURSTON ST-04 WARNER TRAIL RD DUNN AVE 25 64.51251.81 699.47 $12,590.37Minor
Rehabilitation

THURSTON ST-05 DUNN AVE LHERAULT DR 25 58.09216.41 601.14 $27,050.98Major
Rehabilitation

THURSTON ST-06 LHERAULT DR LLOYD AVE 25 57.78645.34 1,792.61 $80,666.69Major
Rehabilitation

THURSTON ST-07 LLOYD AVE HAWES ST 25 52.80882.44 2,451.22 $110,303.90Major
Rehabilitation

THURSTON ST-08 HAWES ST WASHINGTON ST 25 62.651,247.26 3,464.61 $62,362.38Minor
Rehabilitation

THURSTON ST-09 WASHINGTON ST OLD QUARRY RD 25 97.491,370.89 3,808.03 $0.00Defer Maint.

THURSTON ST-10 OLD QUARRY RD DRIVEWAY #574 25 98.551,039.62 2,887.83 $0.00Defer Maint.

THURSTON ST-11 DRIVEWAY #574 DIRT DRIVEWAY 25 98.76751.02 2,086.17 $0.00Defer Maint.

THURSTON ST-12 DIRT DRIVEWAY FOXBOROUGH TL 25 98.591,234.13 3,428.14 $0.00Defer Maint.

10,24425 Avg Ft 28,457.0SYds Av $227,656.4Preventative76.2

TILTING ROCK ROAD 0.68 Miles

TILTING ROCK RD-01 EAST ST SPLIT 25 62.741,083.85 3,010.69 $54,191.96Minor
Rehabilitation

TILTING ROCK RD-02 SPLIT SPLIT 26 65.29954.08 2,756.23 $49,611.66Minor
Rehabilitation

TILTING ROCK RD-03 SPLIT CUL DE SAC 26 62.94208.95 603.63 $10,865.29Minor
Rehabilitation

TILTING ROCK RD-04 TILTING ROCK RD TILTING ROCK RD 26 67.641,348.87 3,896.74 $70,140.54Minor
Rehabilitation

3,595.26 Avg Ft 10,267.3SYds Av $184,811.2Minor65.2

TRAFALGAR SQUARE 0.10 Miles

TRAFALGAR SQ WOODLAND RD CUL DE SAC 27 52.84511.25 1,533.75 $69,018.06Major
Rehabilitation

511.2527 Avg Ft 1,533.74SYds Av $69,018.75Major52.8

TURNER ROAD 0.06 Miles

TURNER RD FOXBOROUGH TL NORFOLK TL 40 80.16303.71 1,349.82 $1,349.81Routine Maint.

303.7140 Avg Ft 1,349.84SYds Av $1,349.82Routine80.1
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VERNON AVENUE 0.14 Miles

VERNON AVE EAST ST CUL DE SAC 27 53.05712.78 2,138.34 $96,224.34Major
Rehabilitation

712.7827 Avg Ft 2,138.34SYds Av $96,225.30Major53.0

VILLAGE WAY 0.12 Miles

VILLAGE WAY SOUTH ST CUL DE SAC 27 48.57626.86 1,880.58 $84,625.25Major
Rehabilitation

626.8627 Avg Ft 1,880.57SYds Av $84,626.10Major48.5

VINE STREET 0.25 Miles

VINE ST EAST ST EVERETT ST 18 59.991,304.92 2,609.84 $117,441.63Major
Rehabilitation

1,304.18 Avg Ft 2,609.85SYds Av $117,442.8Major59.9

WALNUT ROAD 0.64 Miles

WALNUT RD-01 FOREST GROVE AVE SHORE DR 19 54.62525.55 1,109.49 $49,926.75Major
Rehabilitation

WALNUT RD-02 SHORE DR WALNUT RD 19 39.25199.16 420.45 $18,920.01Major
Rehabilitation

WALNUT RD-03 WALNUT RD WALNUT RD 19 58.79291.90 616.23 $27,730.22Major
Rehabilitation

WALNUT RD-04 WALNUT RD SHORT ST 19 47.58531.98 1,123.07 $50,537.59Major
Rehabilitation

WALNUT RD-05 SHORT ST HEMLOCK RD 19 72.141,833.20 3,870.09 $30,960.40Preventative

3,381.19 Avg Ft 7,139.32SYds Av $128,507.9Minor62.4

WAMPUM STREET 0.19 Miles

WAMPUM ST BERRY ST PLAINVILLE TL 20 73.961,009.60 2,243.56 $17,948.26Preventative

1,009.20 Avg Ft 2,243.55SYds Av $17,948.48Preventative73.9

WAMSUTTA WAY 0.05 Miles

WAMSUTTA WAY WEST ST CUL DE SAC 24 67.61275.02 733.39 $13,200.83Minor
Rehabilitation

275.0224 Avg Ft 733.40SYds Av $13,201.02Minor67.6

WARES LANE 0.08 Miles

WARES LN BLAKE RD CUL DE SAC 28 75.88407.98 1,269.27 $10,154.07Preventative

407.9828 Avg Ft 1,269.27SYds Av $10,154.16Preventative75.8
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WARNER TRAIL ROAD 0.17 Miles

WARNER TRAIL RD THURSTON ST CUL DE SAC 26 46.56889.74 2,570.36 $115,665.04Major
Rehabilitation

889.7426 Avg Ft 2,570.37SYds Av $115,666.2Major46.5

WARREN DRIVE 0.41 Miles

WARREN DR PARK ST FARRINGTON AVE 26 80.762,167.82 6,262.59 $6,262.53Routine Maint.

2,167.26 Avg Ft 6,262.59SYds Av $6,262.59Routine80.7

WEETAMOO WAY 0.17 Miles

WEETAMOO WAY RIVERSIDE DR CUL DE SAC 28 72.68923.32 2,872.55 $22,980.18Preventative

923.3228 Avg Ft 2,872.54SYds Av $22,980.40Preventative72.6

WENTWORTH ROAD 0.10 Miles

WENTWORTH RD WEST ST CUL DE SAC 26 77.60508.07 1,467.76 $11,741.94Preventative

508.0726 Avg Ft 1,467.76SYds Av $11,742.08Preventative77.6

WESLEY DRIVE 0.12 Miles

WESLEY DR HILLSIDE DR CUL DE SAC 24 72.74659.15 1,757.73 $14,061.73Preventative

659.1524 Avg Ft 1,757.74SYds Av $14,061.84Preventative72.7
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WEST STREET 2.96 Miles

WEST ST-01 CUMBERLAND RD RAY RD 25 97.041,289.44 3,581.78 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-02 RAY RD WILLIAMS ST 25 96.85957.34 2,659.28 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-03 WILLIAMS ST HATCH RD 25 96.681,555.73 4,321.47 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-04 HATCH RD WAMSUTTA WAY 25 98.261,090.78 3,029.94 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-05 WAMSUTTA WAY ASH ST 25 95.22375.22 1,042.28 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-06 ASH ST COOKS CIR 25 95.152,344.58 6,512.72 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-07 COOKS CIR COOKS CIR 25 98.39872.51 2,423.64 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-08 COOKS CIR BLACKBERRY HILL RD 25 94.371,890.60 5,251.67 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-09 BLACKBERRY HILL RD OAK HILL AVE 25 98.591,311.40 3,642.78 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-10 OAK HILL AVE HILLSIDE DR 25 96.871,417.99 3,938.86 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-11 HILLSIDE DR JENKS ST 25 93.341,427.22 3,964.50 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-12 JENKS ST LUKE ST 25 95.64236.65 657.36 $0.00Defer Maint.

WEST ST-13 LUKE ST BELLINGHAM TL 25 91.67872.85 2,424.58 $2,424.56Routine Maint.

15,64225 Avg Ft 43,450.9SYds Av $0.00Defer95.9

WHIPPLE BROOK ROAD 0.22 Miles

WHIPPLE BROOK RD HALES POND LN CUL DE SAC 27 77.231,138.54 3,415.62 $27,324.69Preventative

1,138.27 Avg Ft 3,415.62SYds Av $27,324.96Preventative77.2

WHIP POOR WILL CIRCLE 0.09 Miles

WHIP POOR WILL CIR CHESTNUT ST CUL DE SAC 26 73.69455.88 1,316.99 $10,535.79Preventative

455.8826 Avg Ft 1,316.98SYds Av $10,535.92Preventative73.6

WILKINSON WAY 0.19 Miles

WILKINSON WAY EAST ST DEAD END 22 98.21999.11 2,442.27 $0.00Defer Maint.

999.1122 Avg Ft 2,442.27SYds Av $0.00Defer98.2

WILLIAMS STREET 0.77 Miles

WILLIAMS ST-01 WEST ST BENJAMIN DAY DR 21 80.443,943.15 9,200.68 $9,200.59Routine Maint.

WILLIAMS ST-02 BENJAMIN DAY DR FRANKLIN TL 21 72.59124.56 290.64 $2,325.10Preventative

4,067.21 Avg Ft 9,491.33SYds Av $9,491.32Routine80.2
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WILLOW LANE 0.16 Miles

WILLOW LN HICKORY RD DEAD END 26 68.23819.80 2,368.31 $42,629.17Minor
Rehabilitation

819.8026 Avg Ft 2,368.30SYds Av $42,629.58Minor68.2

WINTER STREET 0.55 Miles

WINTER ST-01 EAST ST LYNDON RD 26 96.671,614.88 4,665.21 $0.00Defer Maint.

WINTER ST-02 LYNDON RD CEE JAY TERRACE 26 72.72427.81 1,235.90 $9,887.07Preventative

WINTER ST-03 CEE JAY TERRACE DEDHAM ST 26 78.61877.95 2,536.30 $20,290.20Preventative

2,920.26 Avg Ft 8,437.39SYds Av $8,437.40Routine87.7

WISTERIA WAY 0.12 Miles

WISTERIA WAY EAST ST CUL DE SAC 26 74.59610.51 1,763.70 $14,109.42Preventative

610.5126 Avg Ft 1,763.69SYds Av $14,109.60Preventative74.5

WOODLAND ROAD 0.22 Miles

WOODLAND RD-01 EAST ST KING JAMES WAY 23 47.92585.53 1,496.35 $67,335.28Major
Rehabilitation

WOODLAND RD-02 KING JAMES WAY TRAFALGAR SQ 23 44.76164.33 419.95 $18,897.76Major
Rehabilitation

WOODLAND RD-03 TRAFALGAR SQ CUL DE SAC 28 31.92418.30 1,301.38 $58,561.41Major
Rehabilitation

1,168.25 Avg Ft 3,217.71SYds Av $144,796.0Major41.7

WOOLFORD ROAD 0.62 Miles

WOOLFORD RD-01 ELYSIUM ST PAVEMENT CHANGE 22 86.05887.87 2,170.35 $2,170.33Routine Maint.

WOOLFORD RD-02 PAVEMENT CHANGE DRIVEWAY #20 22 50.48852.28 2,083.35 $93,749.86Major
Rehabilitation

WOOLFORD RD-03 DRIVEWAY #20 DEAD END 22 30.351,531.94 3,744.74 $168,511.71Major
Rehabilitation

3,272.22 Avg Ft 7,998.46SYds Av $359,929.8Major50.7

 Page: 31 of  31

November 22, 2021

SimpliCITY by PEOPLEGIS This report is intended for general planning and informational purposes only.

http://www.mapsonline.net/wrenthamma/forms/tablet.html.php?id=342647188&jump=3fa234f6198022a195eca7e1b46565e1
http://www.mapsonline.net/wrenthamma/forms/tablet.html.php?id=342647188&jump=d33b9a8a616a5887cf6a3c30e119467c
http://www.mapsonline.net/wrenthamma/forms/tablet.html.php?id=342647188&jump=38d64131b56fe215a542403b96b864f5
http://www.mapsonline.net/wrenthamma/forms/tablet.html.php?id=342647188&jump=e1d0e7329ab3cf14fdbfb7d2a7d9efcc
http://www.mapsonline.net/wrenthamma/forms/tablet.html.php?id=342647188&jump=cf001b40d696847894d7b6871385be73
http://www.mapsonline.net/wrenthamma/forms/tablet.html.php?id=342647188&jump=7d61f5f4bda4a127b32eb84f692dd044
http://www.mapsonline.net/wrenthamma/forms/tablet.html.php?id=342647188&jump=a0dd5a425d1e10a088b8b9ddf90ba89d
http://www.mapsonline.net/wrenthamma/forms/tablet.html.php?id=342647188&jump=5d81664185f4bbf23c2f72c8d4e4a3c2
http://www.mapsonline.net/wrenthamma/forms/tablet.html.php?id=342647188&jump=6e6dd9efa08f35350abdf58b3b81c2a0
http://www.mapsonline.net/wrenthamma/forms/tablet.html.php?id=342647188&jump=bf5629e5a2bb28a77dc51a4dd494f9bf
http://www.mapsonline.net/wrenthamma/forms/tablet.html.php?id=342647188&jump=f700a0c0fd8ba20053a41796bed3af35


Roadway Inspection Summary
Wrentham, MA - Pavement Management Program

Street Name Avg Width Avg ICRSq Yds Repair CostOverall RepairLength (mi) Length (ft)

ABNER BELCHER ROAD 26 78.90.17 876.9 $ 20,266.162533.27 Preventative

ACORN ROAD 23 85.40.28 1,489.6 $ 3,806.833806.83 Routine Maintenance

ALDERBROOK COURT 27 43.00.24 1,260.3 $ 170,144.553780.99 Major Rehabilitation

ALDIS LANE 28 74.80.14 722.3 $ 17,976.962247.12 Preventative

AMES AVENUE 22 62.60.16 852.3 $ 37,503.002083.50 Minor Rehabilitation

ANNAWON AVENUE 26 78.40.45 2,389.5 $ 55,224.006903.00 Preventative

ARCHER STREET 23 66.00.30 1,566.4 $ 72,056.704003.15 Minor Rehabilitation

ARLENE DRIVE 26 72.80.17 884.4 $ 20,440.642555.08 Preventative

ARNOLD STREET 23 52.60.70 3,654.0 $ 420,212.259338.05 Major Rehabilitation

ARROWHEAD ROAD 27 79.40.26 1,359.2 $ 32,620.804077.60 Preventative

ASH STREET 19 79.30.42 2,238.1 $ 37,799.524724.94 Preventative

A STREET 20 47.30.07 392.1 $ 39,207.15871.27 Major Rehabilitation

AUTUMN ROAD 25 69.20.92 4,848.2 $ 242,408.5213467.14 Minor Rehabilitation

BADUS BROOK ROAD 24 90.10.15 797.6 $ 2,126.992126.99 Routine Maintenance

BALLOU DRIVE 26 64.50.19 978.7 $ 50,892.842827.38 Minor Rehabilitation

BEACH STREET 24 74.70.97 5,121.7 $ 109,263.7613657.97 Preventative

BENJAMIN DAY DRIVE 27 65.30.30 1,598.7 $ 86,329.804796.10 Minor Rehabilitation

BENNETT STREET 31 59.01.30 6,847.8 $ 424,566.7223587.04 Minor Rehabilitation

BERRY STREET 21 63.70.68 3,584.7 $ 150,557.768364.32 Minor Rehabilitation

BINNEY CIRCLE 26 76.50.03 183.5 $ 4,241.60530.20 Preventative

BLACKBERRY HILL ROAD 26 67.60.29 1,510.4 $ 78,539.764363.32 Minor Rehabilitation

BLAKE ROAD 28 67.70.30 1,565.1 $ 87,645.604869.20 Minor Rehabilitation

BOYDEN ROAD 25 64.10.25 1,328.3 $ 66,415.503689.75 Minor Rehabilitation

BURNT SWAMP ROAD 22 77.91.34 7,089.7 $ 17,540.5217540.52 Routine Maintenance
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Street Name Avg Width Avg ICRSq Yds Repair CostOverall RepairLength (mi) Length (ft)

CAESAR CHELOR DRIVE 26 66.00.33 1,755.9 $ 91,306.805072.60 Minor Rehabilitation

CARRIAGE HOUSE LANE 26 65.50.39 2,073.7 $ 107,832.425990.69 Minor Rehabilitation

CATHERINE AVENUE 25 66.80.15 799.8 $ 39,991.502221.75 Minor Rehabilitation

CEE JAY TERRACE 26 85.10.11 577.5 $ 1,668.221668.22 Routine Maintenance

CHARLES SAMUEL WAY 27 70.30.07 389.6 $ 9,350.161168.77 Preventative

CHARLES STREET 27 76.10.11 570.5 $ 13,692.481711.56 Preventative

CHERRY STREET 21 83.70.58 3,049.0 $ 7,114.367114.36 Routine Maintenance

CHESTNUT STREET 19 68.41.32 6,952.1 $ 264,179.3414676.63 Minor Rehabilitation

CIRCLE DRIVE 25 53.00.27 1,415.7 $ 176,957.553932.39 Major Rehabilitation

CLARK ROAD 26 50.20.34 1,757.0 $ 228,406.055075.69 Major Rehabilitation

COBB ROAD 25 34.80.10 511.2 $ 63,904.951420.11 Major Rehabilitation

COMMON STREET 27 78.40.22 1,126.8 $ 27,360.563420.07 Preventative

COMSTOCK DRIVE 31 66.70.64 3,359.2 $ 208,271.7011570.65 Minor Rehabilitation

COOKS CIRCLE 12 10.80.20 1,030.1 $ 61,803.451373.41 Major Rehabilitation

COWELL ROAD 25 36.70.35 1,861.8 $ 232,720.205171.56 Major Rehabilitation

CREEK STREET 31 74.71.15 6,051.0 $ 166,737.6020842.20 Preventative

CROCKER POND ROAD 27 68.10.19 983.1 $ 53,085.782949.21 Minor Rehabilitation

CYPRESS ROAD 23 50.40.27 1,451.6 $ 166,937.403709.72 Major Rehabilitation

DANA DRIVE 26 68.90.26 1,347.8 $ 70,085.523893.64 Minor Rehabilitation

DAVIS AVENUE 19 58.20.16 824.2 $ 78,302.701740.06 Major Rehabilitation

DEER RUN ROAD 26 61.90.17 882.4 $ 45,882.182549.01 Minor Rehabilitation

DEPOT STREET 23 36.30.10 539.4 $ 62,035.651378.57 Major Rehabilitation

DESERT BROOK ROAD 26 63.40.28 1,468.2 $ 76,347.004241.50 Minor Rehabilitation

DUNN AVENUE 25 61.10.19 982.0 $ 122,755.052727.89 Major Rehabilitation

EAGLE LANE 12 68.50.13 678.4 $ 16,280.64904.48 Minor Rehabilitation

EARLE STEWART LANE 25 79.60.09 486.8 $ 10,818.881352.36 Preventative

EAST SIDE ROAD 21 82.10.50 2,679.5 $ 6,252.126252.12 Routine Maintenance

ELLERY STREET 19 60.20.41 2,121.6 $ 201,551.854478.93 Major Rehabilitation
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Street Name Avg Width Avg ICRSq Yds Repair CostOverall RepairLength (mi) Length (ft)

ELYSIUM STREET 23 98.10.92 4,919.6 $ 0.0011860.89 Defer Maintenance

EMERALD STREET 23 62.00.78 4,090.7 $ 188,173.6210454.09 Minor Rehabilitation

EVERETT STREET 19 55.40.60 3,170.4 $ 301,189.956693.11 Major Rehabilitation

FAIRBANKS DRIVE 26 66.80.16 857.3 $ 44,581.682476.76 Minor Rehabilitation

FARM HILL ROAD 26 78.50.32 1,684.5 $ 38,930.884866.36 Preventative

FARRINGTON AVENUE 25 80.80.45 2,358.9 $ 6,552.476552.47 Routine Maintenance

FEDERICO DRIVE 26 74.80.26 1,359.2 $ 31,411.443926.43 Preventative

FISHER ROAD 28 75.20.17 913.4 $ 22,734.002841.75 Preventative

FLANNERY LANE 26 69.60.22 1,171.7 $ 60,926.763384.82 Minor Rehabilitation

FOLLETT DRIVE 25 71.90.22 1,152.1 $ 25,602.883200.36 Preventative

FOREST GROVE AVENUE 19 93.10.89 4,659.4 $ 0.009836.51 Defer Maintenance

FOX RUN ROAD 23 76.90.15 807.6 $ 16,510.962063.87 Preventative

FRANKLIN STREET 29 86.90.46 2,489.3 $ 8,069.128069.12 Routine Maintenance

GARDEN LANE 21 32.60.32 1,682.6 $ 176,667.753925.95 Major Rehabilitation

GEORDAN AVENUE 26 77.60.16 858.7 $ 19,845.762480.72 Preventative

GEORGE STREET 23 55.00.51 2,669.4 $ 306,976.506821.70 Major Rehabilitation

GIBBONS LANE 27 96.30.15 800.2 $ 0.002400.54 Defer Maintenance

GILMORE ROAD 33 67.70.34 1,804.9 $ 119,122.746617.93 Minor Rehabilitation

GOLD STREET 26 64.30.24 1,263.6 $ 65,706.123650.34 Minor Rehabilitation

GRANITE WAY 26 80.20.05 281.2 $ 812.36812.36 Routine Maintenance

GRANT AVENUE 26 66.60.30 1,581.2 $ 82,225.084568.06 Minor Rehabilitation

GRANTS MILLS ROAD 26 67.50.15 818.0 $ 42,537.062363.17 Minor Rehabilitation

GREEN STREET 31 72.41.08 5,697.1 $ 156,987.2819623.41 Preventative

HALES POND LANE 26 75.10.40 2,089.9 $ 47,234.325904.29 Preventative

HAMILTON ROAD 27 98.60.35 1,856.6 $ 0.005569.71 Defer Maintenance

HANCOCK STREET 20 54.61.46 7,678.2 $ 786,871.3517486.03 Major Rehabilitation

HARVARD LANE 24 66.90.57 3,061.2 $ 146,939.948163.33 Minor Rehabilitation

HAWES STREET 18 73.80.73 3,823.5 $ 61,175.367646.92 Preventative
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Street Name Avg Width Avg ICRSq Yds Repair CostOverall RepairLength (mi) Length (ft)

HAYDEN WOODS 26 71.40.18 946.6 $ 21,877.442734.68 Preventative

HEATHER LANE 26 61.30.31 1,623.3 $ 84,411.544689.53 Minor Rehabilitation

HEATON PLACE 24 77.90.08 397.8 $ 8,486.001060.75 Preventative

HEMINGWAY PLACE 25 80.80.14 759.0 $ 2,108.392108.39 Routine Maintenance

HICKORY ROAD 25 67.80.36 1,887.3 $ 94,363.565242.42 Minor Rehabilitation

HIDDEN MEADOWS LANE 22 68.70.13 686.1 $ 13,568.081696.01 Preventative

HIGH MEADOW ROAD 24 98.20.18 954.1 $ 0.002489.94 Defer Maintenance

HIGH POINT WAY 26 77.50.11 595.5 $ 13,762.641720.33 Preventative

HIGH STREET 25 68.20.27 1,428.6 $ 71,431.563968.42 Minor Rehabilitation

HILLSIDE DRIVE 24 63.80.21 1,092.0 $ 52,418.342912.13 Minor Rehabilitation

HOLLY LANE 26 65.60.17 897.8 $ 46,683.542593.53 Minor Rehabilitation

INDIAN HEAD ROAD 25 75.10.15 789.9 $ 17,552.882194.11 Preventative

INDUSTRIAL ROAD 37 73.60.29 1,515.6 $ 49,845.126230.64 Preventative

INGRID DRIVE 26 49.60.13 701.4 $ 91,187.102026.38 Major Rehabilitation

JANICE CIRCLE 25 98.80.24 1,284.0 $ 0.003566.67 Defer Maintenance

JENKS STREET 19 95.60.51 2,671.8 $ 0.005640.45 Defer Maintenance

JENNIFER DRIVE 26 74.20.27 1,408.3 $ 32,547.604068.45 Preventative

JOSHUA ROAD 25 68.40.18 967.2 $ 48,359.522686.64 Minor Rehabilitation

JULIE DRIVE 26 71.90.12 613.9 $ 14,188.161773.52 Preventative

KENDRICK STREET 25 14.10.13 697.0 $ 87,131.251936.25 Major Rehabilitation

KEVIN JOES WAY 24 66.10.24 1,273.0 $ 61,102.623394.59 Minor Rehabilitation

KING JAMES WAY 36 48.40.36 1,874.1 $ 278,308.356184.63 Major Rehabilitation

LAKESIDE AVENUE 21 44.70.29 1,539.9 $ 161,690.403593.12 Major Rehabilitation

LAKE STREET 25 81.60.33 1,718.3 $ 4,773.174773.17 Routine Maintenance

LAURIE LANE 26 74.20.47 2,442.7 $ 56,453.527056.69 Preventative

LEALAND PECK DRIVE 25 75.00.39 2,077.1 $ 46,158.005769.75 Preventative

LHERAULT DRIVE 25 61.50.21 1,090.0 $ 54,498.423027.69 Minor Rehabilitation

LISA DRIVE 26 68.40.12 633.0 $ 32,916.961828.72 Minor Rehabilitation
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Street Name Avg Width Avg ICRSq Yds Repair CostOverall RepairLength (mi) Length (ft)

LLOYD AVENUE 23 48.00.11 563.8 $ 64,831.051440.69 Major Rehabilitation

LORRAINE METCALF DRIVE 25 62.90.43 2,262.3 $ 113,113.986284.11 Minor Rehabilitation

LUKE STREET 20 60.10.26 1,365.3 $ 54,610.743033.93 Minor Rehabilitation

LYNDON ROAD 26 63.30.23 1,218.9 $ 63,384.843521.38 Minor Rehabilitation

MACDOUGALD DRIVE 24 73.30.27 1,449.2 $ 30,916.723864.59 Preventative

MADISON STREET 27 92.41.88 10,006.0 $ 0.0026921.67 Defer Maintenance

MANCHESTER DRIVE 27 78.90.37 1,924.4 $ 46,184.645773.08 Preventative

MAPLE HILL ROAD 26 58.00.10 525.1 $ 68,264.101516.98 Major Rehabilitation

MARTIN LANE 27 75.90.32 1,738.0 $ 41,711.045213.88 Preventative

MAY STREET 21 68.90.27 1,402.5 $ 58,903.383272.41 Minor Rehabilitation

MEADOWBROOK DRIVE 27 66.60.26 1,369.4 $ 73,944.904108.05 Minor Rehabilitation

MELANIE LANE 25 63.10.29 1,515.1 $ 75,755.524208.64 Minor Rehabilitation

METACOMET STREET 26 54.70.30 1,597.7 $ 207,704.704615.66 Major Rehabilitation

MILL POND DRIVE 26 72.10.14 752.8 $ 17,397.602174.70 Preventative

MINOT STREET 30 50.00.07 364.9 $ 54,733.501216.30 Major Rehabilitation

MISCOE BROOK DRIVE 26 57.30.28 1,466.9 $ 190,694.254237.65 Major Rehabilitation

MYRTLE STREET 22 79.90.87 4,626.3 $ 90,470.6411308.83 Preventative

NADEAU DRIVE 22 49.20.22 1,126.3 $ 123,891.752753.15 Major Rehabilitation

NEW EMERALD LANE 25 66.50.08 437.9 $ 21,895.561216.42 Minor Rehabilitation

NICKERSON LANE 22 73.10.17 907.2 $ 17,740.962217.62 Preventative

NORTH STREET 23 69.20.90 4,808.3 $ 221,181.8412287.88 Minor Rehabilitation

OAK HILL AVENUE 24 81.81.16 6,096.2 $ 16,026.9416026.94 Routine Maintenance

OAK POINT 26 72.30.27 1,439.3 $ 33,264.324158.04 Preventative

OAK RIDGE DRIVE 26 68.50.12 660.6 $ 15,266.241908.28 Preventative

OLD CUMBERLAND ROAD 14 62.60.23 1,228.9 $ 86,022.901911.62 Major Rehabilitation

OLD QUARRY ROAD 26 77.00.21 1,105.4 $ 25,546.563193.32 Preventative

OTIS STREET 17 69.00.34 1,783.2 $ 26,945.363368.17 Preventative

OXBOW DRIVE 27 63.20.27 1,424.1 $ 76,903.564272.42 Minor Rehabilitation
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Street Name Avg Width Avg ICRSq Yds Repair CostOverall RepairLength (mi) Length (ft)

PARK STREET 26 69.01.23 6,453.9 $ 335,603.3418644.63 Minor Rehabilitation

PETER LANE 25 74.70.14 754.2 $ 16,760.482095.06 Preventative

PHILLIPS LANE 26 62.70.24 1,236.6 $ 64,304.823572.49 Minor Rehabilitation

POKANOKET PATH 26 70.90.38 2,010.3 $ 46,460.485807.56 Preventative

POND STREET 26 61.00.34 1,778.5 $ 92,481.485137.86 Minor Rehabilitation

RANDALL ROAD 26 69.40.24 1,286.3 $ 66,886.023715.89 Minor Rehabilitation

RAY ROAD 16 56.30.25 1,294.9 $ 103,592.702302.06 Major Rehabilitation

REBECCA ROAD 29 54.20.25 1,297.3 $ 188,108.554180.19 Major Rehabilitation

RED BIRD ROAD 29 54.30.09 482.6 $ 69,978.601555.08 Major Rehabilitation

REGENT ROAD 27 64.70.14 715.9 $ 38,659.682147.76 Minor Rehabilitation

RHODES DRIVE 25 74.00.16 840.0 $ 18,666.002333.25 Preventative

RIDGE ROAD 22 80.20.29 1,546.9 $ 3,781.413781.41 Routine Maintenance

RIVERSIDE DRIVE 26 77.80.54 2,865.7 $ 66,230.008278.75 Preventative

ROBERT W TOPHAM JR DRIVE 26 62.50.13 707.4 $ 36,784.262043.57 Minor Rehabilitation

ROGER GOODWIN DRIVE 26 59.40.18 964.2 $ 125,343.452785.41 Major Rehabilitation

SHEARS STREET 28 74.61.51 7,950.6 $ 197,881.1224735.14 Preventative

SHELDON ROAD 24 65.60.77 4,097.1 $ 196,661.3410925.63 Minor Rehabilitation

SHORT STREET 36 73.20.02 115.6 $ 3,697.60462.20 Preventative

SLEEPY HOLLOW 19 57.20.19 1,021.1 $ 97,008.302155.74 Major Rehabilitation

SMITH HOUSE ROAD 23 58.80.06 342.7 $ 39,408.30875.74 Major Rehabilitation

SPRING STREET 24 79.91.48 7,763.4 $ 165,618.5620702.32 Preventative

STONEY BROOK LANE 27 75.00.24 1,254.1 $ 30,098.403762.30 Preventative

SUMMER STREET 20 53.40.64 3,415.2 $ 341,515.807589.24 Major Rehabilitation

SUMMIT CIRCLE 24 97.60.28 1,494.3 $ 0.003984.77 Defer Maintenance

SUMNER PERRY DRIVE 25 58.80.27 1,444.9 $ 180,611.104013.58 Major Rehabilitation

TAUNTON STREET 30 91.72.10 11,139.8 $ 0.0036349.03 Defer Maintenance

THURSTON STREET 25 72.51.94 10,244.5 $ 227,656.4828457.06 Preventative

TILTING ROCK ROAD 26 64.60.69 3,595.8 $ 184,811.2210267.29 Minor Rehabilitation
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Street Name Avg Width Avg ICRSq Yds Repair CostOverall RepairLength (mi) Length (ft)

TRAFALGAR SQUARE 27 52.80.10 511.2 $ 69,018.751533.75 Major Rehabilitation

TURNER ROAD 40 80.20.06 303.7 $ 1,349.821349.82 Routine Maintenance

VERNON AVENUE 27 53.00.13 712.8 $ 96,225.302138.34 Major Rehabilitation

VILLAGE WAY 27 48.60.12 626.9 $ 84,626.101880.58 Major Rehabilitation

VINE STREET 18 60.00.25 1,304.9 $ 117,442.802609.84 Major Rehabilitation

WALNUT ROAD 19 54.50.65 3,381.8 $ 128,507.947139.33 Minor Rehabilitation

WAMPUM STREET 20 74.00.19 1,009.6 $ 17,948.482243.56 Preventative

WAMSUTTA WAY 24 67.60.05 275.0 $ 13,201.02733.39 Minor Rehabilitation

WARES LANE 28 75.90.08 408.0 $ 10,154.161269.27 Preventative

WARNER TRAIL ROAD 26 46.60.17 889.7 $ 115,666.202570.36 Major Rehabilitation

WARREN DRIVE 26 80.80.41 2,167.8 $ 6,262.596262.59 Routine Maintenance

WEETAMOO WAY 28 72.70.17 923.3 $ 22,980.402872.55 Preventative

WENTWORTH ROAD 26 77.60.10 508.1 $ 11,742.081467.76 Preventative

WESLEY DRIVE 24 72.70.12 659.2 $ 14,061.841757.73 Preventative

WEST STREET 25 96.02.96 15,642.3 $ 0.0043450.86 Defer Maintenance

WHIPPLE BROOK ROAD 27 77.20.22 1,138.5 $ 27,324.963415.62 Preventative

WHIP POOR WILL CIRCLE 26 73.70.09 455.9 $ 10,535.921316.99 Preventative

WILKINSON WAY 22 98.20.19 999.1 $ 0.002442.27 Defer Maintenance

WILLIAMS STREET 21 76.50.77 4,067.7 $ 9,491.329491.32 Routine Maintenance

WILLOW LANE 26 68.20.16 819.8 $ 42,629.582368.31 Minor Rehabilitation

WINTER STREET 26 82.70.56 2,920.6 $ 8,437.408437.40 Routine Maintenance

WISTERIA WAY 26 74.60.12 610.5 $ 14,109.601763.70 Preventative

WOODLAND ROAD 25 41.50.22 1,168.2 $ 144,796.053217.69 Major Rehabilitation

WOOLFORD ROAD 22 55.60.62 3,272.1 $ 359,929.807998.44 Major Rehabilitation
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Roadway Inspection Summary
Wrentham, MA - Pavement Management Program

Street Name Avg Width Avg ICRSq Yds Repair CostOverall RepairLength (mi) Length (ft)

COOKS CIRCLE 12 10.80.20 1,030.1 $ 61,803.451373.41 Major Rehabilitation

KENDRICK STREET 25 14.10.13 697.0 $ 87,131.251936.25 Major Rehabilitation

GARDEN LANE 21 32.60.32 1,682.6 $ 176,667.753925.95 Major Rehabilitation

COBB ROAD 25 34.80.10 511.2 $ 63,904.951420.11 Major Rehabilitation

DEPOT STREET 23 36.30.10 539.4 $ 62,035.651378.57 Major Rehabilitation

COWELL ROAD 25 36.70.35 1,861.8 $ 232,720.205171.56 Major Rehabilitation

WOODLAND ROAD 25 41.50.22 1,168.2 $ 144,796.053217.69 Major Rehabilitation

ALDERBROOK COURT 27 43.00.24 1,260.3 $ 170,144.553780.99 Major Rehabilitation

LAKESIDE AVENUE 21 44.70.29 1,539.9 $ 161,690.403593.12 Major Rehabilitation

WARNER TRAIL ROAD 26 46.60.17 889.7 $ 115,666.202570.36 Major Rehabilitation

A STREET 20 47.30.07 392.1 $ 39,207.15871.27 Major Rehabilitation

LLOYD AVENUE 23 48.00.11 563.8 $ 64,831.051440.69 Major Rehabilitation

KING JAMES WAY 36 48.40.36 1,874.1 $ 278,308.356184.63 Major Rehabilitation

VILLAGE WAY 27 48.60.12 626.9 $ 84,626.101880.58 Major Rehabilitation

NADEAU DRIVE 22 49.20.22 1,126.3 $ 123,891.752753.15 Major Rehabilitation

INGRID DRIVE 26 49.60.13 701.4 $ 91,187.102026.38 Major Rehabilitation

MINOT STREET 30 50.00.07 364.9 $ 54,733.501216.30 Major Rehabilitation

CLARK ROAD 26 50.20.34 1,757.0 $ 228,406.055075.69 Major Rehabilitation

CYPRESS ROAD 23 50.40.27 1,451.6 $ 166,937.403709.72 Major Rehabilitation

ARNOLD STREET 23 52.60.70 3,654.0 $ 420,212.259338.05 Major Rehabilitation

TRAFALGAR SQUARE 27 52.80.10 511.2 $ 69,018.751533.75 Major Rehabilitation

CIRCLE DRIVE 25 53.00.27 1,415.7 $ 176,957.553932.39 Major Rehabilitation

VERNON AVENUE 27 53.00.13 712.8 $ 96,225.302138.34 Major Rehabilitation

SUMMER STREET 20 53.40.64 3,415.2 $ 341,515.807589.24 Major Rehabilitation
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Street Name Avg Width Avg ICRSq Yds Repair CostOverall RepairLength (mi) Length (ft)

REBECCA ROAD 29 54.20.25 1,297.3 $ 188,108.554180.19 Major Rehabilitation

RED BIRD ROAD 29 54.30.09 482.6 $ 69,978.601555.08 Major Rehabilitation

WALNUT ROAD 19 54.50.65 3,381.8 $ 128,507.947139.33 Minor Rehabilitation

HANCOCK STREET 20 54.61.46 7,678.2 $ 786,871.3517486.03 Major Rehabilitation

METACOMET STREET 26 54.70.30 1,597.7 $ 207,704.704615.66 Major Rehabilitation

GEORGE STREET 23 55.00.51 2,669.4 $ 306,976.506821.70 Major Rehabilitation

EVERETT STREET 19 55.40.60 3,170.4 $ 301,189.956693.11 Major Rehabilitation

WOOLFORD ROAD 22 55.60.62 3,272.1 $ 359,929.807998.44 Major Rehabilitation

RAY ROAD 16 56.30.25 1,294.9 $ 103,592.702302.06 Major Rehabilitation

SLEEPY HOLLOW 19 57.20.19 1,021.1 $ 97,008.302155.74 Major Rehabilitation

MISCOE BROOK DRIVE 26 57.30.28 1,466.9 $ 190,694.254237.65 Major Rehabilitation

MAPLE HILL ROAD 26 58.00.10 525.1 $ 68,264.101516.98 Major Rehabilitation

DAVIS AVENUE 19 58.20.16 824.2 $ 78,302.701740.06 Major Rehabilitation

SMITH HOUSE ROAD 23 58.80.06 342.7 $ 39,408.30875.74 Major Rehabilitation

SUMNER PERRY DRIVE 25 58.80.27 1,444.9 $ 180,611.104013.58 Major Rehabilitation

BENNETT STREET 31 59.01.30 6,847.8 $ 424,566.7223587.04 Minor Rehabilitation

ROGER GOODWIN DRIVE 26 59.40.18 964.2 $ 125,343.452785.41 Major Rehabilitation

VINE STREET 18 60.00.25 1,304.9 $ 117,442.802609.84 Major Rehabilitation

LUKE STREET 20 60.10.26 1,365.3 $ 54,610.743033.93 Minor Rehabilitation

ELLERY STREET 19 60.20.41 2,121.6 $ 201,551.854478.93 Major Rehabilitation

POND STREET 26 61.00.34 1,778.5 $ 92,481.485137.86 Minor Rehabilitation

DUNN AVENUE 25 61.10.19 982.0 $ 122,755.052727.89 Major Rehabilitation

HEATHER LANE 26 61.30.31 1,623.3 $ 84,411.544689.53 Minor Rehabilitation

LHERAULT DRIVE 25 61.50.21 1,090.0 $ 54,498.423027.69 Minor Rehabilitation

DEER RUN ROAD 26 61.90.17 882.4 $ 45,882.182549.01 Minor Rehabilitation

EMERALD STREET 23 62.00.78 4,090.7 $ 188,173.6210454.09 Minor Rehabilitation

ROBERT W TOPHAM JR DRIVE 26 62.50.13 707.4 $ 36,784.262043.57 Minor Rehabilitation

OLD CUMBERLAND ROAD 14 62.60.23 1,228.9 $ 86,022.901911.62 Major Rehabilitation
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AMES AVENUE 22 62.60.16 852.3 $ 37,503.002083.50 Minor Rehabilitation

PHILLIPS LANE 26 62.70.24 1,236.6 $ 64,304.823572.49 Minor Rehabilitation

LORRAINE METCALF DRIVE 25 62.90.43 2,262.3 $ 113,113.986284.11 Minor Rehabilitation

MELANIE LANE 25 63.10.29 1,515.1 $ 75,755.524208.64 Minor Rehabilitation

OXBOW DRIVE 27 63.20.27 1,424.1 $ 76,903.564272.42 Minor Rehabilitation

LYNDON ROAD 26 63.30.23 1,218.9 $ 63,384.843521.38 Minor Rehabilitation

DESERT BROOK ROAD 26 63.40.28 1,468.2 $ 76,347.004241.50 Minor Rehabilitation

BERRY STREET 21 63.70.68 3,584.7 $ 150,557.768364.32 Minor Rehabilitation

HILLSIDE DRIVE 24 63.80.21 1,092.0 $ 52,418.342912.13 Minor Rehabilitation

BOYDEN ROAD 25 64.10.25 1,328.3 $ 66,415.503689.75 Minor Rehabilitation

GOLD STREET 26 64.30.24 1,263.6 $ 65,706.123650.34 Minor Rehabilitation

BALLOU DRIVE 26 64.50.19 978.7 $ 50,892.842827.38 Minor Rehabilitation

TILTING ROCK ROAD 26 64.60.69 3,595.8 $ 184,811.2210267.29 Minor Rehabilitation

REGENT ROAD 27 64.70.14 715.9 $ 38,659.682147.76 Minor Rehabilitation

BENJAMIN DAY DRIVE 27 65.30.30 1,598.7 $ 86,329.804796.10 Minor Rehabilitation

CARRIAGE HOUSE LANE 26 65.50.39 2,073.7 $ 107,832.425990.69 Minor Rehabilitation

HOLLY LANE 26 65.60.17 897.8 $ 46,683.542593.53 Minor Rehabilitation

SHELDON ROAD 24 65.60.77 4,097.1 $ 196,661.3410925.63 Minor Rehabilitation

ARCHER STREET 23 66.00.30 1,566.4 $ 72,056.704003.15 Minor Rehabilitation

CAESAR CHELOR DRIVE 26 66.00.33 1,755.9 $ 91,306.805072.60 Minor Rehabilitation

KEVIN JOES WAY 24 66.10.24 1,273.0 $ 61,102.623394.59 Minor Rehabilitation

NEW EMERALD LANE 25 66.50.08 437.9 $ 21,895.561216.42 Minor Rehabilitation

GRANT AVENUE 26 66.60.30 1,581.2 $ 82,225.084568.06 Minor Rehabilitation

MEADOWBROOK DRIVE 27 66.60.26 1,369.4 $ 73,944.904108.05 Minor Rehabilitation

COMSTOCK DRIVE 31 66.70.64 3,359.2 $ 208,271.7011570.65 Minor Rehabilitation

FAIRBANKS DRIVE 26 66.80.16 857.3 $ 44,581.682476.76 Minor Rehabilitation

CATHERINE AVENUE 25 66.80.15 799.8 $ 39,991.502221.75 Minor Rehabilitation

HARVARD LANE 24 66.90.57 3,061.2 $ 146,939.948163.33 Minor Rehabilitation
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GRANTS MILLS ROAD 26 67.50.15 818.0 $ 42,537.062363.17 Minor Rehabilitation

BLACKBERRY HILL ROAD 26 67.60.29 1,510.4 $ 78,539.764363.32 Minor Rehabilitation

WAMSUTTA WAY 24 67.60.05 275.0 $ 13,201.02733.39 Minor Rehabilitation

GILMORE ROAD 33 67.70.34 1,804.9 $ 119,122.746617.93 Minor Rehabilitation

BLAKE ROAD 28 67.70.30 1,565.1 $ 87,645.604869.20 Minor Rehabilitation

HICKORY ROAD 25 67.80.36 1,887.3 $ 94,363.565242.42 Minor Rehabilitation

CROCKER POND ROAD 27 68.10.19 983.1 $ 53,085.782949.21 Minor Rehabilitation

HIGH STREET 25 68.20.27 1,428.6 $ 71,431.563968.42 Minor Rehabilitation

WILLOW LANE 26 68.20.16 819.8 $ 42,629.582368.31 Minor Rehabilitation

CHESTNUT STREET 19 68.41.32 6,952.1 $ 264,179.3414676.63 Minor Rehabilitation

LISA DRIVE 26 68.40.12 633.0 $ 32,916.961828.72 Minor Rehabilitation

JOSHUA ROAD 25 68.40.18 967.2 $ 48,359.522686.64 Minor Rehabilitation

EAGLE LANE 12 68.50.13 678.4 $ 16,280.64904.48 Minor Rehabilitation

OAK RIDGE DRIVE 26 68.50.12 660.6 $ 15,266.241908.28 Preventative

HIDDEN MEADOWS LANE 22 68.70.13 686.1 $ 13,568.081696.01 Preventative

MAY STREET 21 68.90.27 1,402.5 $ 58,903.383272.41 Minor Rehabilitation

DANA DRIVE 26 68.90.26 1,347.8 $ 70,085.523893.64 Minor Rehabilitation

PARK STREET 26 69.01.23 6,453.9 $ 335,603.3418644.63 Minor Rehabilitation

OTIS STREET 17 69.00.34 1,783.2 $ 26,945.363368.17 Preventative

AUTUMN ROAD 25 69.20.92 4,848.2 $ 242,408.5213467.14 Minor Rehabilitation

NORTH STREET 23 69.20.90 4,808.3 $ 221,181.8412287.88 Minor Rehabilitation

RANDALL ROAD 26 69.40.24 1,286.3 $ 66,886.023715.89 Minor Rehabilitation

FLANNERY LANE 26 69.60.22 1,171.7 $ 60,926.763384.82 Minor Rehabilitation

CHARLES SAMUEL WAY 27 70.30.07 389.6 $ 9,350.161168.77 Preventative

POKANOKET PATH 26 70.90.38 2,010.3 $ 46,460.485807.56 Preventative

HAYDEN WOODS 26 71.40.18 946.6 $ 21,877.442734.68 Preventative

JULIE DRIVE 26 71.90.12 613.9 $ 14,188.161773.52 Preventative

FOLLETT DRIVE 25 71.90.22 1,152.1 $ 25,602.883200.36 Preventative
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MILL POND DRIVE 26 72.10.14 752.8 $ 17,397.602174.70 Preventative

OAK POINT 26 72.30.27 1,439.3 $ 33,264.324158.04 Preventative

GREEN STREET 31 72.41.08 5,697.1 $ 156,987.2819623.41 Preventative

THURSTON STREET 25 72.51.94 10,244.5 $ 227,656.4828457.06 Preventative

WEETAMOO WAY 28 72.70.17 923.3 $ 22,980.402872.55 Preventative

WESLEY DRIVE 24 72.70.12 659.2 $ 14,061.841757.73 Preventative

ARLENE DRIVE 26 72.80.17 884.4 $ 20,440.642555.08 Preventative

NICKERSON LANE 22 73.10.17 907.2 $ 17,740.962217.62 Preventative

SHORT STREET 36 73.20.02 115.6 $ 3,697.60462.20 Preventative

MACDOUGALD DRIVE 24 73.30.27 1,449.2 $ 30,916.723864.59 Preventative

INDUSTRIAL ROAD 37 73.60.29 1,515.6 $ 49,845.126230.64 Preventative

WHIP POOR WILL CIRCLE 26 73.70.09 455.9 $ 10,535.921316.99 Preventative

HAWES STREET 18 73.80.73 3,823.5 $ 61,175.367646.92 Preventative

WAMPUM STREET 20 74.00.19 1,009.6 $ 17,948.482243.56 Preventative

RHODES DRIVE 25 74.00.16 840.0 $ 18,666.002333.25 Preventative

JENNIFER DRIVE 26 74.20.27 1,408.3 $ 32,547.604068.45 Preventative

LAURIE LANE 26 74.20.47 2,442.7 $ 56,453.527056.69 Preventative

WISTERIA WAY 26 74.60.12 610.5 $ 14,109.601763.70 Preventative

SHEARS STREET 28 74.61.51 7,950.6 $ 197,881.1224735.14 Preventative

CREEK STREET 31 74.71.15 6,051.0 $ 166,737.6020842.20 Preventative

BEACH STREET 24 74.70.97 5,121.7 $ 109,263.7613657.97 Preventative

PETER LANE 25 74.70.14 754.2 $ 16,760.482095.06 Preventative

FEDERICO DRIVE 26 74.80.26 1,359.2 $ 31,411.443926.43 Preventative

ALDIS LANE 28 74.80.14 722.3 $ 17,976.962247.12 Preventative

STONEY BROOK LANE 27 75.00.24 1,254.1 $ 30,098.403762.30 Preventative

LEALAND PECK DRIVE 25 75.00.39 2,077.1 $ 46,158.005769.75 Preventative

HALES POND LANE 26 75.10.40 2,089.9 $ 47,234.325904.29 Preventative

INDIAN HEAD ROAD 25 75.10.15 789.9 $ 17,552.882194.11 Preventative
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FISHER ROAD 28 75.20.17 913.4 $ 22,734.002841.75 Preventative

MARTIN LANE 27 75.90.32 1,738.0 $ 41,711.045213.88 Preventative

WARES LANE 28 75.90.08 408.0 $ 10,154.161269.27 Preventative

CHARLES STREET 27 76.10.11 570.5 $ 13,692.481711.56 Preventative

WILLIAMS STREET 21 76.50.77 4,067.7 $ 9,491.329491.32 Routine Maintenance

BINNEY CIRCLE 26 76.50.03 183.5 $ 4,241.60530.20 Preventative

FOX RUN ROAD 23 76.90.15 807.6 $ 16,510.962063.87 Preventative

OLD QUARRY ROAD 26 77.00.21 1,105.4 $ 25,546.563193.32 Preventative

WHIPPLE BROOK ROAD 27 77.20.22 1,138.5 $ 27,324.963415.62 Preventative

HIGH POINT WAY 26 77.50.11 595.5 $ 13,762.641720.33 Preventative

WENTWORTH ROAD 26 77.60.10 508.1 $ 11,742.081467.76 Preventative

GEORDAN AVENUE 26 77.60.16 858.7 $ 19,845.762480.72 Preventative

RIVERSIDE DRIVE 26 77.80.54 2,865.7 $ 66,230.008278.75 Preventative

HEATON PLACE 24 77.90.08 397.8 $ 8,486.001060.75 Preventative

BURNT SWAMP ROAD 22 77.91.34 7,089.7 $ 17,540.5217540.52 Routine Maintenance

COMMON STREET 27 78.40.22 1,126.8 $ 27,360.563420.07 Preventative

ANNAWON AVENUE 26 78.40.45 2,389.5 $ 55,224.006903.00 Preventative

FARM HILL ROAD 26 78.50.32 1,684.5 $ 38,930.884866.36 Preventative

ABNER BELCHER ROAD 26 78.90.17 876.9 $ 20,266.162533.27 Preventative

MANCHESTER DRIVE 27 78.90.37 1,924.4 $ 46,184.645773.08 Preventative

ASH STREET 19 79.30.42 2,238.1 $ 37,799.524724.94 Preventative

ARROWHEAD ROAD 27 79.40.26 1,359.2 $ 32,620.804077.60 Preventative

EARLE STEWART LANE 25 79.60.09 486.8 $ 10,818.881352.36 Preventative

SPRING STREET 24 79.91.48 7,763.4 $ 165,618.5620702.32 Preventative

MYRTLE STREET 22 79.90.87 4,626.3 $ 90,470.6411308.83 Preventative

GRANITE WAY 26 80.20.05 281.2 $ 812.36812.36 Routine Maintenance

RIDGE ROAD 22 80.20.29 1,546.9 $ 3,781.413781.41 Routine Maintenance

TURNER ROAD 40 80.20.06 303.7 $ 1,349.821349.82 Routine Maintenance
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WARREN DRIVE 26 80.80.41 2,167.8 $ 6,262.596262.59 Routine Maintenance

HEMINGWAY PLACE 25 80.80.14 759.0 $ 2,108.392108.39 Routine Maintenance

FARRINGTON AVENUE 25 80.80.45 2,358.9 $ 6,552.476552.47 Routine Maintenance

LAKE STREET 25 81.60.33 1,718.3 $ 4,773.174773.17 Routine Maintenance

OAK HILL AVENUE 24 81.81.16 6,096.2 $ 16,026.9416026.94 Routine Maintenance

EAST SIDE ROAD 21 82.10.50 2,679.5 $ 6,252.126252.12 Routine Maintenance

WINTER STREET 26 82.70.56 2,920.6 $ 8,437.408437.40 Routine Maintenance

CHERRY STREET 21 83.70.58 3,049.0 $ 7,114.367114.36 Routine Maintenance

CEE JAY TERRACE 26 85.10.11 577.5 $ 1,668.221668.22 Routine Maintenance

ACORN ROAD 23 85.40.28 1,489.6 $ 3,806.833806.83 Routine Maintenance

FRANKLIN STREET 29 86.90.46 2,489.3 $ 8,069.128069.12 Routine Maintenance

BADUS BROOK ROAD 24 90.10.15 797.6 $ 2,126.992126.99 Routine Maintenance

TAUNTON STREET 30 91.72.10 11,139.8 $ 0.0036349.03 Defer Maintenance

MADISON STREET 27 92.41.88 10,006.0 $ 0.0026921.67 Defer Maintenance

FOREST GROVE AVENUE 19 93.10.89 4,659.4 $ 0.009836.51 Defer Maintenance

JENKS STREET 19 95.60.51 2,671.8 $ 0.005640.45 Defer Maintenance

WEST STREET 25 96.02.96 15,642.3 $ 0.0043450.86 Defer Maintenance

GIBBONS LANE 27 96.30.15 800.2 $ 0.002400.54 Defer Maintenance

SUMMIT CIRCLE 24 97.60.28 1,494.3 $ 0.003984.77 Defer Maintenance

ELYSIUM STREET 23 98.10.92 4,919.6 $ 0.0011860.89 Defer Maintenance

HIGH MEADOW ROAD 24 98.20.18 954.1 $ 0.002489.94 Defer Maintenance

WILKINSON WAY 22 98.20.19 999.1 $ 0.002442.27 Defer Maintenance

HAMILTON ROAD 27 98.60.35 1,856.6 $ 0.005569.71 Defer Maintenance

JANICE CIRCLE 25 98.80.24 1,284.0 $ 0.003566.67 Defer Maintenance
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Suggested Repairs
Major Rehiblitation (ICR ≤ 60)
Minor Rehabilitation (ICR ≤ 70)
Preventative Maintenance (ICR ≤ 80)
Routine Maintenance (ICR ≤ 92)
Defer Maintenance (ICR ≤ 100)
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